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Clallam County Washington Marriages 1891-1921
A

Abbott, Edson Augustus---Stakemiller, Flora May---22 Feb 1915

Ackerly, Frank M---Falconer, Grace G---25 Jun 1910

Ackerson, O W---DeWitt, Nellie (Stoddard)---19 Apr 1921

Adams, A Judson---Hall, Grace M---6 Aug 1896

Adams, Norman H---Myles, Eleanor---9 Sep 1914

Ahlvers, Arthur---Wilhelm, Mary Anna (Steringer)---28 Jan 1914

Albright, Leonidas---Lind, Emma Josephine---8 Jun 1904

Albright, Raymond---Ahlvers, Louise---28 May 1914

Aldwell, Thomas T---McDonald, Leila Vane---26 Oct 1897

Aldwell, Thomas Theobald---Wolf,
Eva Matilda Ellen---5 Mar 1900

Alexander, Elmer---Cammon, Caroline---25 Sep 1901

Alexander, Walter Ray---Chambers, Frances May---23 Mar 1910

Alldredge, Clement E---King, Ada---24 Nov 1914
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Allen, David Lester---Tanner, Mildred Olive---11 Jun 1919

Allen, David S---Garfield, Anna L (Whitacre)---10 Apr 1895

Allen, Edward A---Cochran, Alice J---16 Jul 1901

Allen, John---McDaniel, Minerva---28 Feb 1903

Allen, Joseph---Williams, Amy---7 Jan 1903

Allen, William---Collier, Myrtle---12 Jul 1908

Allen, William---Hunter, Mary (Hall)---14 Jan 1913

Almaden, Manuel---Souza, Virginia---4 May 1912

Altick, Jr., Charles D---Hooker, Helen Cushing---5 Oct 1919

Ames, Eugene---Last, Edith---21 Jul 1897

Anderson, Charles---Holden, Katy---20 Jul 1920

Anderson, Elliott---Luccoo, Effie (Wilder)---5 Feb 1907

Anderson, Frank, L---Hanson, Mary S (Logie)---10 Mar 1902

Anderson, Fred---Barker, Alice---7 Sep 1916

Anderson, Grant---Sullivan, Maye---7 May 1916
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Anderson, J A---Brandt, J L---7 Jul 1898

Anderson, Malcom Campbell---Crosby, Florence Eva---10 Aug 1913

Anderson, Robt L---Yandle, Lillian B---15 Jul 1918

Anderson, Roy---Strode, Rose Ann (Pugh)---7 Oct 1918

Andresen, Andrew---Ball, Maggie (Anderson)---29 Apr 1894

Andresen, Andrew J---Fletcher, Gertrude (Arnason)---20 Jun 1903

Angiuli, Trifone---Cosentine, Jetty---27 Jan 1918

Appleton, Jr., Thomas Jay---Welch, Neva---27 Feb 1907

Arendt, Jacob William---Mitchell, Lula Lorene---16 Jun 1897

Armbrust, Charles W---Faussett, Jennie E (Countryman)---10 Aug 1920

Arnett, Edward---Vitale, Mary Marriah (Boyd)---14 Mar 1916

Arter, Amon B---Mynatt, Grace Elma---13 Feb 1901

Atterberry, LeRoy E---Broughton, Marie---10 Sep 1916

Atwood, Clyde A---Shoemaker, Eliza D (Sisson)---16 Oct 1920
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Austin, A L---Wilcox, Ruth (Turner)---7 Dec 1910

Ayers, Stanley---Till, Ellen---27 Apr 1914

B

Baar, Walter Adam---Geist, Mabel
Edith---18 Nov 1919

Babb, James M---Tomlin, Emma A---23 Sep 1915

Babcock, Herbert A---Wilcox, Grace E---24 Jul 1902

Babcock, Orin H---Mason, Ella ---4 Feb 1903

Bailey, D Warden---McChesney, Lizzie B (Coble)---3 Sep 1920

Bailey, Robert M---De La Mesa, Ida---25 Aug 1911

Bailey, Walter P---Matthews, Irma---12 Nov 1914

Bailey, Walter P---Pettie, Katie Elizabeth---21 Feb 1919

Baitinger, Norman D---Foster, Clyda M---3 Apr 1915

Baker, Adam M---Zeman, Gertrude---28 Aug 1920

Baker, Charles Leslie---Thomas, Lettie (Patteon)---22 Dec 1920
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Baker, Chester L---McKee, Edith---10 Jun 1906

Baker, William W---Welch, Maude A---27 May 1902

Balch, Augustus W---Bracket, Bessie F---18 Aug 1907

Baldwin, Albert D---Baldwin, Martha A (Skeen)---28 Mar 1903

Baldwin, Louis C---Keeney, Ruby Mildred---2 Aug 1918

Banks, John E---Graves, Lou A---1 Dec 1895

Barrie, R L---Hedin, Olga---31 Mar 1919

Barrow, Joseph---Pellerin, Mary Josephine (Knott)---10 Nov 1895

Barto, Cecil W---Frederickson, Johanna---10 Dec 1918

Bartholomew, Sherman---Williams, Irma ---22 Jul 1918

Bayne, John Alex---Greaves, Kate I (Derby)---8 Jul 1916

Bayne, Lester---Knight, Lula A---6 May 1906

Beach, Herbert H---Rich, Elizabeth (Koch)---4 Feb 1905

Beale, John R---Allabush, Agnes---1 Dec 1917

Beam, Charles E---Bennett, Frances E---31 Aug 1919
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Beam, J Lyle---McLeod, Jennie---24 Sep 1913

Beam, John E---McNamara, R Adeline---12 Mar 1905

Bearden, Austin N---Butler, Elsa G (Walling)---11 Mar 1920

Beaulieu, Stanislaus---Fawcett, Felinda (Tripp)---16 Oct 1900

Becker, Edwin Arthur---Ellis, Ethel (Stevens)---29 Feb 1920

Beckner, Ray L---Collins, Velma---15 Oct 1917

Becraft, Benj.---Garvin, Cecil M---3 Apr 1913

Beduhn, Robert---Stevens, Sarah---27 Mar 1897

Beecher, Joe---Taleas, Edith---29 Mar 1898

Belden, Henry---Tvark, Marion (Trosian)---21 Jun 1908

Belfield, James---Craig, Edna Pearl---14 Aug 1918

Belt, B Walter---Ester, Gertie---4 Dec 1914

Belt, Rolla C---Howell, Irma---26 Jun 1915

Bender, Wm A---Clark, Olive (Lewis)---4 May 1909
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Bennett, Charles Floyd---Potter, Amy Myrtle---4 Jan 1911

Bennett, Frank F---Jackson, Annie---12 Dec 1912

Bently, George---Bell, Alice E---10 Nov 1915

Berg, Charles---Dickinson, Margaret---7 Oct 1919

Berge, Frans R L---Silvia, Anna Belle---11 Aug 1915

Bergerson, Peter---Sparks, Amazona---24 Oct 1894

Berginski, Max Franz Frederick---Kvale, Helen (Sandnes)---30 Aug 1919

Berlinguett, Joseph N---Pellerin, Mary J (Knott)---12 Aug 1911

Bernethy, Robert---Sanegan, Ruth E---2 Jul 1920

Bessesen, Ben B---Seydel, Grace V---21 Aug 1917

Bishop, Ambrose B---Miller, Louisa E---18 Apr 1911

Black, Roy M---Payne, Ethel---22 Apr 1918

Blair, Arthur N---Sullivan, Marguerite Lucile---25 Mar 1918

Blank, George Henry---Wier, Anna Maria (Smith) ---25 Mar 1899

Blank, William F---Fernandez, Mary---14 Feb 1907
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Boag, Arthur Stephen---Raymond, Ruth Olive---11 Jun 1916

Bodin, Richard A---McMichael, Olive Merle---12 May 1910

Boettcher, Walter William---Buchanan, Nina May---5 Oct 1914

Bohall, Theodore---Anderson, Mary A---2 Mar 1916

Bohl, Frank E---Kepler, Elsie (Grimit)---3 Nov 1917

Boivine, Cleoface---Faherty, Annie---1 Mar 1909

Bolton, Albert T---Olts, Jessie Helen---6 Feb 1919

Bork, Charles A---Burns, Rosa---24 Mar 1895

Bork, Charles Axel---Bork, Rosa (Burns)---27 Jan 1907

Borst, Max E---Busch, Isma---22 Dec 1920

Bosman, Carl---Wynn, Pearl Anna (Timmons)---25 Aug 1920

Botting, Wm E---Davis, Lida M---5 Mar 1902

Bowchop, Gus---Butler, Annabelle---24 Feb 1916

Bowen, Harvey Emory---Frank, Floretta (Beauchamt)---28 Oct 1920
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Bower, Warren W---Sarsefield, Elizabeth---30 Mar 1912

Bowlby, William H---Sands, Beatrice M---23 Jun 1916

Boyd, Edward P---Carman, Eva (Crawl)---19 Jul 1920

Boyd, Edward Paris---Smith, Ida Hill---15 Nov 1910

Boyd, Hiram Orson---Carlson, Katie Johanna---14 Jun 1917

Boyd, James Wm---Epperson, Ora (Hilt)---12 Oct 1918

Boyd, Robert Henry---Byers, Winnie Sophia---3 May 1909

Boynton, O A---Zimmerman, Florence (Simpson)---1 Sep 1917

Bradshaw, Elmer Earnest---O'Brien, Emma May Hazel---5 Oct 1920

Brady, Patrick---Griffin, Iva (McCollum)---29 Apr 1908

Brandt, William Herman---Clegg, Marion N---8 Mar 1915

Brant, Charles L---Eckert, Emma (Rudy)---29 Nov 1906

Breckenridge, Henry---Jackson, Emma (Underwood)---6 Mar 1904

Breeding, Jesse Alfred---Gronka, Elizabeth---15 Apr 1921

Brillhart, Samuel D---Ewing, Elizabeth B (Williams)---3 Jan 1907



10

Clallam County Washington Marriages 1891-1921

Brooks, Edward J---Clemontson, Opal---21 Jul 1903

Brooks, Edward N---Loftman, Tora H M (Bursell)---26 Jul 1913

Brooks, George Thomas---Gregg, Idesta Fideles---25 May 1914

Brown, Clarence P---Stewart,
Daisy M---17 Mar 1893

Brown, Fred---White, Rebecca B (Nassit)---6 Apr 1921

Brown, James Wm---Klaunig, Ida---21 Nov 1892

Brown, John---Cramer, Lillian May---1 May 1895

Brown, Oliver---Moses, Agnes---16 Dec 1910

Brown, Tommy---How-with-bi-ith, Mrs Capitan---20 Jul 1907

Brown, Willis E---Jones, J Marie (Mackechnie)---1 Mar 1920

Brown, Willis M---Mawhirter, Mary Ann---2 Oct 1898

Brownrigg, Eugene B---Goldwater,
Sadie Eleanor---14 Nov 1909

Bruce, H J---Caskey, Mabel A---28 May 1912
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Brumfield, Willard---Guptill,
Mamie---14 Dec 1892

Bucher, John---Sutter, Nellie---11 Mar 1920

Bugge, Francis Aurelius---Seal, Carolyn Alice---7 Oct 1914

Bulson, Raymond E---Stanford, Ethel (Sherman)---26 Apr 1921

Bunnell, Harry Newton---Cays,
Gladys Fay---20 Aug 1914

Burdick, O W---Baxter, Iva---25 Dec 1904

Burgess, James H---Rhodes, Wilma G (Cross)---10 Jul 1920

Burgess, Mason---Clevenger, Mary E (Hall)---10 Aug 1918

Burke, Philip Edward---Kaemmle, Amy---15 Apr 1915

Burnett, John A---Pringle, Effie---14 Jun 1915

Burns, Burl---Thompson, Chrystle M---12 Sep 1920

Burns, DeWitt---Hendricks, Laura (Dunn)---12 Nov 1900

Burns, Ernest---Wilkinson, Mabel---18 Sep 1918

Burns, Jr., John H---Skelton, Anita---21 Oct 1919



12

Clallam County Washington Marriages 1891-1921

Burns, Mathew---Gamble, Carrie---20 Feb 1894

Burr, Edward L---Correia, Jennie F---1 Oct 1919

Burrowes, David---Schutz, Louisa M---3 Jul 1918

Bushnell, William---Sullivan, Hilda---28 Oct 1912

Butcher, John W---Hendricks, Mary---24 Apr 1911

Butcher, John W---Woodcock, Gertie M---31 Mar 1921

Butler, Eugene J---Peterson, Minnie ---24 Jul 1917

Butler, Joe---Napoleon, Lucy---2 Sep 1915

Butler, Thomas---Hunter, Mary---27 Jun 1900

C

Cahill, James M---Wait, Lois E---9 Sep 1914

Caldwell, Joseph---Priesker, Josephine---25 May 1897

Cameron, Deroe Monroe---Withers, Ada Elizabeth---16 Jul 1918

Campbell, David Edgar---Church, Lillian B---4 Feb 1893
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Campbell, Samuel---Tunmer, Ella---2 Mar 1908

Carlisle, Fred Burton---Appleton, Montez---29 Jun 1906

Carpenter, Claud Cyrus---Reetz, Elsie May (Albright)---24 Jul 1917

Carr, John---Carr, Emma Maria---19 Jan 1893

Carter, Frederick William---Sindars,
Ida Wilhelmina---29 Jun 1899

Carter, Willam Samuel---Lowman, Grace Ellen (White)---26 Aug 1919

Carusi, Samuel W---Davis, Grace D (Hulse)---21 Dec 1892

Cary, Charles T---Williams, Bertha D---10 Oct 1915

Cary, Henry---Kilmer, Dorothy May---11 Apr 1914

Case, Floyd H---Mapes, Mildred---15 May 1920

Case, Louis S---Sparks, Dora Anice---14 Dec 1893

Casey, Dan---Brumfield, Lenora Lillian---17 May 1918

Caskey, Earl L---Draper, Nellie Mae---30 Jun 1920

Cathcart, Henry James---Peterson, Eda Mae---12 Aug 1917
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Caughthran, Noble David---Humes, Alice Marguerite---16 Jun 1917

Caven, Harold Talmage---Wernick, Loretta M---23 Aug 1920

Caven, William Thomas---Hogan, Florence Adella---12 Sep 1905

Cays, Alfred Lee---Miner, Jennie---11 Sep 1892

Cays, Arthur W---Stone, Fannie
E---9 Nov 1902

Cays, Charley Elmer---Shellbeck, Hilda---24 Sep 1913

Cays, Chas E---Payne, Myrtle---30 Mar 1903

Cays, John Wesley---Reynolds, Lillian May---29 Dec 1909

Cays, Lewis Levi---Morris, Katie May---4 Sep 1892

Cays, Orin W---MacFarland, Myrtle V---2 Jul 1919

Cays, Robt M---Grimit, Hazel---7 Oct 1918

Chambers, Peter B---Simpson, Bessie (Page)---23 May 1899

Chambers, Peter B---Glen, Hannah F (Fawcett)---19 Jun 1901

Charles, Johnson---Mike, Elizabeth---27 Dec 1915
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Charlie, Mountain---Jennie---13 Oct 1905

Chatterton, Samuel B---Menary, Tessie---23 May 1909

Chesnes, Hans---Pell, Kathrine (Younger?)---7 Oct 1918

Christensen, Jeffe---Dolen, Minnie (McCoy)---10 Mar 1907

Christensen, Jeppe---Ross, Arabella S (McDonald)---25 Dec 1909

Chubby---Johnson, Mary (Ni-yote)---22 May 1898

Chubby, Old---Jefferson, Annie (Captain Jack)---14 Feb 1911

Church, Dell---Peterson, Mary Lucy---11 Sep 1913

Church, Kendall Y---Marx, Lilly (Blough)---5 Jul 1906

Claplanhoo, Arthur---Allabush, Ruth---13 Mar 1919

Claplanhoo,Horace---Honden, Molly (Johnson)---22 Nov 1916

Clark, Albert F---Carlson, Hilma---4 Nov 1916

Clark, Edward Bright---Voltz, Grace C (Crabbe)---17 Mar 1916

Clark, George B---Sullivan, May---7 Jul 1920

Clark, James F---Schutz, Mary M ---29 Jul 1914
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Clark, Paul Earnest---Doty, Anna Gertrude---25 Jan 1916

Clark, Ransom M---Bushnell, Alice Agnes---29 May 1916

Clark, Thomas Stewart---Cline,
Sarah Teresa---25 Oct 1893

Clark, William J---Hume, Sylvia (Virginia)---8 Mar 1919

Clark, William King---Whittier, Lila Frances---31 Oct 1897

Clemens, Leon E---Peterson, Annie M---3 Jan 1919

Cline, Wm Henry---Evans,
Laura Irene---30 Nov 1899

Cloukie, Norman A---Polhamus, Carrie I---15 Aug 1916

Coble, Charles A---Cloukie, Euphemia---14 Aug 1907

Coble, Charles Edward---Hoffman, Jane M (Bell)---28 Nov 1912

Codman, Forest E---Henderson, Nellie H---11 Dec 1897

Coe, Leven P---Bennett, Rebecca---17 Oct 1895

Colby, Grover---Kallapa, Ida---23 Sep 1912
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Cole, Seth E---Fisher, Louisa (Gournet)---20 May 1903

Coleman, Gust---Such, Frances (Pardoe)---9 Apr 1912

Colfax, Jim---Lechester, Lucy---8 May 1915

Colfax, Johnson---Ward, Stella---18 May 1916

Colfax, Roger---Kallappa, Mary---28 Mar 1919

Colfax, Schuyler---Hammond, Kateie---2 Jul 1900

Collier, Hamilton S---Lenont, S Nelloner (Jones)---24 Aug 1897

Collier, Hamilton S---Whelan, Sarah Salina (Clark)---28 Sep 1905

Collins, John Palmer---Ritchie, Emma L---18 Sep 1904

Conner, Alvin J---Hahn, Christine---30 Jun 1920

Conrad, Michael A---McMichael, Clara---25 Dec 1908

Conrad, Oren Ambrose---Dorr, Elsie Angeline---20 Jul 1910

Contesti, August---Raney, Ethel---27 Nov 1919

Cook, Frederick Francis---Dick, Jean Margaret---6 Nov 1914

Cook, Harry G---Dick, Tot Dewar---18 Aug 1907
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Coolidge, John Van---Fitzgerald, Mary Francis---28 Sep 1909

Cooper, George R---Felgentreff, Elsie---29 May 1920

Corbett, Albert F---Swanson, Ruth---12 Jan 1915

Corning, James A---Emery, Vina---1 Jun 1908

Cosentino, Salvator---Donofrio, Angeline---22 Jan 1911

Cosser, John Brudenell---Smith, Hannah Maria (Gilbey)---12 Jul 1892

Costa, Manuel---Scaringi, Rosa Maria---29 Jul 1909

Courser, Don Earle---Babcock, Grace E---7 Sep 1917

Covell, Wilbur---Yeoman, Chimo---2 Jul 1894

Covelle, Everett Earnest---Sullivan, Maye E---1 Jul 1918

Cowan, Francis Shirley ---Buckner, Frances Vera---28 Jul 1909

Cowan, Geo. W---Parrott, Ethel---21 May 1920

Cowan, George---Vassitilo,
Sarah (Martin)---8 Feb 1893
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Cowan, Kenneth---Nelson,
Helma---19 Jun 1913

Craig, Daniel H---Chase, Lilian---25 May 1915

Craig, James Wesley---Tiller, Ellen Augusta---5 Nov 1899

Craig, Ralph W---Hamilton, Gladys---20 Jun 1915

Crane, E---Depp, Mary Alice (Horne)---31 Jan 1918

Crooks, William D---Bales, Grace Nevada (Fannon)---18 Jun 1917

Crouten, Charles---Irwin, Eleanor (Cromwell)---28 Aug 1919

Crowder, Lee---Maguire, Mary---5 Jul 1917

Crussell, Ernest E---Knapp, Edith M---5 Mar 1921

Cruz, Vincent G---Barker, Ellen---23 Sep 1918

Cummins, Marcellus R---Hornbeck, Stella A---8 Oct 1905

Cunningham, Edwin Keith---Liljedahl, Ida---30 Apr 1920

Cyran, John---DeYoung, Winnie---21 Jul 1908

D
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Damman, Harold H---Fulmer, Ruth E---2 Jul 1913

Dando, William Edward---Smith, Willmyrth M---8 Jul 1919

Daniels, Henry---Hosford, Emma---4 Feb 1903

Daniels, Henry---Daniels, Emma (Hosford)---20 Aug 1910

Daniels, Ralph---Snyder, Idaho Sarah---21 Sep 1912

Daniels, Ralph---Doty, Gladys---2 Mar 1915

Danielson, Benjamin---Trask, Clara---5 Oct 1910

Dardis, Chas. J---Ramstad, Clara M---27 Apr 1914

Darst, Charles L---Stoops, Ida B---19 Aug 1891

Davidson, Abraham---Epperson,
Ethel May---8 Mar 1908

Davidson, James L---Jones, Lenna A---18 May 1915

Davis, Alonzo U---Slack, Emma (Blactine)---14 Nov 1899

Davis, Arthur Garfield---Dougherty, Mary Irene---23 Sep 1908

Davis, Geo. H---Davis, Annie (Dick)---15 Aug 1914
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Davis, George H G---Dick, Annie---7 Jan 1894

Davis, Ralph E---Brumfield, May L---5 Apr 1916

Davis, Rodney McGregor---Kellogg, Ethel Mildred---1 Jan 1921

Dawson, Prentiss Arthur ---Wyatt, Marie---9 Jun 1916

Dean, Frederick Charles---Ballard, Irena (Morgan)---23 Nov 1892

DeFreece, Richard Clark---Fisher, Ruth---18 Aug 1919

Delaney, Frank N---Zaccardo, Louise---23 Mar 1910

Deloria,William J---Owen, Eva---1 Aug 1917

Deming, Horace G---Ball, Elsie M---12 Sep 1908

Dempsey, Herbert---McNally, Eliza L---29 Apr 1897

Denio, William Stanley---Tuttle, Nettie May---23 Nov 1904

Derkum, Anthony J---Townsend, Emma---15 Oct 1907

Dibbs, Vance E---Worland, Cora E (Beusent)---13 May 1915

Dick, David---Alexander, Dora Etta---10 Aug 1899

Dickens, Thomas Vernon---Lange, Minnie Juliet---3 May 1911
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Dickinsen, Ruben J---Morris, Sydna---28 Dec 1908

Dickinson, John---Darnell, Sarah A (Morris)---26 Aug 1895

Dicola, Ersilio---Amorasi, Luigia---4 Dec 1919

Dietsch, Emil---Richter, Louise (Holland)---30 May 1895

Dilling, Frank---Clegg,
Grace---19 Jan 1902

Dillon, Joseph---Boggess, Rose---26 Dec 1898

Discianno, Tony---Cosentino, Mary ---11 Oct 1914

Disque, Louis P---Mundhenke, Elizabeth---20 Apr 1892

Dizon, Hermenegildo M---Johnson, Maggie---16 Feb 1919

Dodds, Russell T---Oberg, Clara J---1 Nov 1914

Dodge, Harold Earl---Lemmon, Hazel Estella---13 Dec 1919

Dodge, Warren R---Fenn, Emma---25 Nov 1893

Dompier, Fred M---Ludwig, Ethel May---11 Mar 1917

Donaldson, Daniel H---Higgins, S Louise---24 Aug 1914
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Donohoe, Eugene F---Whiting, Hannah (Sands)---2 Aug 1899

Donovan, Charles C---Myers, Leah B---3 Sep 1912

Donovan, James---Halvorsen, Anna---4 Aug 1917

Doran, Albert---Martin, Hannah---1 Jul 1916

Doran, Harry Thomas---Scheuer, Susie---2 Aug 1910

Doran, Raymond Phillip---Short,
Ruth Kathryn---19 Jun 1920

Dorr, Harry G---Boyd, Chloa A---2 Jun 1910

Dorr, W S---McMillen, Lettie---16 Jul 1913

Dorst, Henry---Wahlgren,
Minnie (Oberg)---17 Aug 1913

Doty, Henry W---Peet, Caroline O (Olmstead)---26 Sep 1901

Dougherty, John W---Kelly, Ada M---5 Oct 1918

Dougherty, William A---Mandau, Bertha (Zimmerman)---25 Nov 1907

Douglas, John C---Wells, Mary F (Sterm)---4 Dec 1911
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Dowd, Richard Irl---Goff, Hazel---1 Aug 1914

Drake, Frank---Duncan, Lydia (Philips)---17 Sep 1910

Draper, Albert G---McConachie, Annie B---20 Apr 1895

Dubois, John W---Battles, Myrtle---20 Oct 1891

Dunbar, James Thomas---McBurney, Janette Lucile---23 Dec 1917

Duncan, Clarence A---Brewer, Golden---29 Jun 1912

Duncan, Francis M---Long, Dora Bell---17 Nov 1908

Duncan, Harry---Hilman, Elsie---3 Jul 1914

Duncan, James, W---Langton, Antoinette E---19 Apr 1894

Duncan, William Henry---Cummings, Ella Beatrice---2 Mar 1921

Dustman, Frank---Ware, Nettie M---9 Jul 1900

Dustman, Frank H---King, Annice---31 Dec 1896

Dustman, Frank H---King, Annice---22 Apr 1899

Dyer, John---Butler, Annie---28 Nov 1913

E
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Eacrett, Jr, Richard---Johnson,
Jennie---24 Mar 1900

Eacrett, Lloyd---Lauridsen, Mildred---15 Feb 1921

Eacrett, Milford---Finch, Leona---12 Apr 1905

Early, Peter---O'Leary, Margaret---11 Jan 1892

Eastman, Edwin---Niles, Lucretia (Borden)---26 Feb 1910

Eastman, Grant---Sailto, Alice---18 Dec 1900

Eastman, Grant---Hobucket, Clara (Kiktas)---3 Mar 1906

Eastman, Talcas---Hog-eye (=Toad)---13 Jan 1903

Eastman, Talcus---Locke, Mary---9 Aug 1899

Ebelt, Albert---Sherman, Florence L---13 Feb 1905

Eberle, Josef---Weishaupt, Lisily---28 Oct 1917

Echternkamp, William F---Cays, Grace E---20 Dec 1911

Economos, Agamemnon---Zumwalt, Ruth---28 Jan 1920

Edgar, Boyd F---Thomas, Ada Fay---17 Jun 1913
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Edgington, Fredrick Henry---Pettett, Fanny Althea---19 Apr 1908

Edgington, Harley W---Brackett, Helen Phips---6 Nov 1907

Edgington, Harry F---Hart, Hazel E---29 Oct 1916

Edgington, Ralph L---French, Elizabeth M---27 Mar 1918

Edwards, Wellington---Stovall, Rhoda H---18 Aug 1895

Egloff, John A---Sanders, Edith M---19 Oct 1913

Ekstedt, Charles---Pettett, Mabel---19 Mar 1900

Eliott, Edward D---Roal, Nicolena---7 Aug 1899

Elliott, Carl Curtis---Smith, Lucy---26 Sep 1916

Elliott, L R---Isbell, Hazel Emily---31 Jul 1911

Ellis, Joel Earl---Ridgley, Grace---19 Aug 1912

Ellis, John E---Halverson, Jennie---16 Aug 1913

Ellis, William---Crable, Clara Adella---26 Mar 1896

Elsner, Henry H R---Hagadorn, Mary (Bunts)---25 Aug 1901
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Elterich, David---Stephens,
Marlinda (Collings)---21 Jul 1896

Enberg, Emil E A---Howard, Lilly A (Ray)---24 Jul 1914

Engesser, Conrad Alfred---Hoare, Ellen Alice---29 May 1898

England, August F---Martin, Ann Victoria (Ramage)---10 Jun 1915

Ensley, Burl---Hicks, Chrissie (Fick)---20 Nov 1920

Epperson, Frederick William---Kidd, Violet Gladys---5 Nov 1919

Epperson, James Wiley---Fisher, Hattie S---31 May 1903

Erickson, Anton---Fernandez,
Caroline---2 Aug 1900

Erickson, Krong O---DeLong,
Rachel Annie---18 Jun 1912

Ervin, John Guthrie---Swanson, Lillian Augusta---26 Jun 1917

Evans, Alfred A---McLaughlin,
Emma J---14 Dec 1898

Evans, Francis Samuel---Hall, Mabel Hartman---19 May 1917

Evans, Jessie R---Severn, Anni May---22 Jul 1911
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Everett, William---Shoeffel, Maggie---23 Sep 1893

Ewing, Fred Hobson---Fisher, Ilda Mary---29 Jun 1919

Eytel, Wm W W---Hellier, Sarah---4 Jul 1912

F

Fabjan, Leo---Gallacci, Anna---30 Nov 1920

Fairchild, Walter---Miller, Bertha E---16 Jan 1913

Faires, Cyrenius B---Tillman, Cora---31 Jan 1915

Faires,
Luke---Hoare, Maud Ethel---22 Jun 1915

Fairley, Robert H---Forsberg, Alice E---30 Jun 1907

Fairservice, Alston---Keltner,
Lulu---8 Jun 1898

Fallihee, Joseph P---Gwinn, Effie---16 Jan 1895

Farmer, Paul C---Lindsay, Irma---9 Sep 1920

Faunce, Adolph J---Jones, Lura V---19 Feb 1918

Feight, Clarence Edward---Bodenhofer, Mildred Clara---26 Jul 1920
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Fell, Henry---Bell, Alice E---25 Jun 1910

Ferguson, Walter L---Vincent, Myrtle (Templin)---2 Jan 1909

Fernandez, Antone---Stange,
Gertrude---24 Apr 1909

Fernie, Samuel---Fowler, Mary---21 Jan 1892

Ferris, James S---Johnson, May---24 Dec 1918

Fey, Michael John---Hulse, Lorena Lovicia---4 May 1919

Fields, Leslie William---Lutes, Clara A---3 May 1915

Filion, Charles A---Bowman, Grace---20 Dec 1897

Finch, Clifford LeRoy---Pinyerd, Hazel L---15 Dec 1908

Finch, Eugene H---Raymond, Cleora A (Babcock)---4 Oct 1911

Finch, Ira E---Ware, Daisy M---8 Feb 1905

Finlay, Frank E---Fulmer, Lorena C---25 Dec 1915

Fish, Elbert C---Skavdal, Charlotte---15 Feb 1919

Fisher, Frank P---Dick, Grace---1 Jan 1895
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Fisher, H Maurice---Dick, Jessie
Brownlee---19 Nov 1901

Fisher, Scott---Tom, May---5 Oct 1913

Fisher, Scott F---Johnson, Ethel---11 Apr 1921

Fisher, Tom J---Jackson, Jane (McBride)---31 May 1911

Fitch, Clare---Ware, Lillian
M---17 Aug 1917

Fitz Henry, Edward A---Crooks, Jessie V---16 Nov 1898

Fitzgerald, Edward N---Morrison, Goldya---8 May 1917

Fletcher, Frederick A---Huelsdonk,
Lena A---5 Aug 1918

Fletcher, George Albert---Lakin, Dora Ella---18 Nov 1891

Flint, Johan August---Sterming, Ellen Maria (Gibson)---24 Dec 1897

Flowers, Louis R---Yarnell, Kate A---21 Feb 1894

Fonfonnis, Sateros---Zumwalt, Mary Elsie---7 Mar 1920

Forbes, Andrew---Epperson, Martha (Liggett)---1 Sep 1920
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Ford, George Richard---Towers, Harriet---25 Jul 1908

Forest, Grafton E---Emery,
Margaret I---13 Mar 1906

Forsberg, Axel---Flunser, Alwina---28 Mar 1892

Fortman, John A---Rice, Nellie (Wilson)---2 Jul 1907

Foster, Charles D---Beal, Leola
G---22 Apr 1893

Fowler, Harry Lawrence---Filion, Beryl Agnes---17 Apr 1921

Fowler, William---Buchanan, Bertha (Land)---30 Dec 1900

Fox, John---Samples, Cora---1 Sep 1918

Foy, Frank---Wilkins, Emma (Busse)---29 Apr 1911

Fraker, John A---Anderson,
Grace A---2 Jun 1909

Frame, Ira C---Dietz, Emily A---17 Nov 1910

Franklin, Benjamin---Bright, Amelia Winnifred---26 Jul 1892

Frazier, Joseph C---Harbaugh, Climena D---10 Jun 1919
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Fredrickson, Harry---Fowler, Minnie E---30 Oct 1910

Freeman, James Y---Day, Ella Lee---30 May 1900

Frick, Magnus---Sommerville, Hattie Eliz (Smith)---17 Sep 1904

Fritz, Charles---Schmith, Julia---29 Dec 1907

Fryar, George A---Scott, Mabel C---11 Dec 1919

Frykholm, Gundor Ludwik---Pearson, Elna Gunnilla---2 Oct 1914

Fuhrmann, Charles Moris---Cohenour, Mary Josephine---15 Jan 1892

Fulton, Richard---Jones, Emma---16 Jan 1897

G

Gagnon, Warren P---Jones, Maida
F---9 Dec 1920

Galloway, William---Jones, Emma Samantha (Walker)---14 Aug 1919

Gambill, John B---Dunaway, Mary J---2 Sep 1893

Gardner, William John---Currier, Alice Lovell (Sapp)---9 Aug 1920

Garvin, Roscoe William---Peterson, Ella Louise---2 May 1915
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Gasser, Daniel---Busse, Nellie T---12 Jul 1898

Gassman, David---Jellis, Ollie B (Costlow)---2 Jun 1909

Gay, Charles E---Bay, Hannah C---14 Sep 1893

Gay, Mont Weston---Armbrust, Permelia E---18 Apr 1893

Gearhart, Antoine---Cowan, Ella May---21 Dec 1914

Geelhart, William Mervin---Robinson, Ida Gladys---7 Mar 1916

Geertz, John B---Geertz, Anna J (Carrier)---24 Dec 1919

Geertz, William H---Cook, Addie Jane---9 Feb 1893

Gehrke, Albert Julius---Race, Hattie E---16 Sep 1917

Gehrke, Jr, Ernest R---Hooker,
Anna J---28 May 1916

Gehrke, Louis Henry---Trickle, Alice Louise---17 Oct 1900

Gellor, William C---Broughton, Jeanette Winifred---5 Jan 1918

Genier, John---Rovik, Gudrun---20 Feb 1915

George, Chad---Rice, May---3 Jul 1893
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George, Hallie---Hart, Lena---5 Oct 1916

Gerry, Edward L---Bradbury, Berna M---8 Jul 1916

Getchell, Ernest E---Linn, Selma Virginia---30 Jun 1909

Getchell, Roy A---Land, Edna---4 Jul 1913

Gierster, Louis---Waugaman, Margaret---29 Oct 1919

Gildner, Arthur A---Dukes, Florence E---5 Jul 1918

Glas, Arthur C---Dietsch, Martha---21 Feb 1918

Godfrey, Herbert---Ritchie, Margaret N---8 Sep 1911

Goldwater, Benjamin E---Prickett, Naomi Mae---20 Jun 1917

Goodale, Franklin Charles---Dahl, Pearl---18 Apr 1912

Goodman, Elson E---Mc Fadden, Minnie M---25 Jan 1893

Goodwin, Aldin---Jones, Harriet K (Kilby)---25 Jan 1913

Goodwin, Earl K---Stovel, Vivian Winifred---5 Apr 1920

Goodwin, Hartley---Forsberg, Mary Olive---31 Oct 1892

Goodwin, Wesley D---Gehrke, Mabelle E---25 Dec 1916
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Goos, Fredrick D---Hartt, Iris J---26 Jan 1914

Gore, Charles B---Sherard, Emma---24 Dec 1898

Gorenflo, Charles---Lane, Emma R (Walker)---20 Mar 1899

Gormley, Chester Walter---Solf, Caroline L---8 Oct 1916

Gormley, Ray C---Law, Edith---3 Jul 1915

Gossett, John B---Irvins, Verdie---29 Apr 1908

Gould, J E---Johnson, Mabel---18 Sep 1907

Govan, Peter Stanley---Combs,
Nellie Evelyn---26 Nov 1896

Govan, Walter---Pettit, Millie---28 Aug 1901

Grader, Charles W---Thomsen, Annie M---9 Dec 1907

Graham, Oscar---Polhamus, Laura A---29 Aug 1912

Graham, William---Mossman, Margaret Ann---2 Apr 1907

Granade, Jose---Marletti, Mary A (Doyle)---13 Sep 1920

Grant, Andrew Arthur---Clementson, Leila Mae---30 Jan 1901
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Grant, Fred B---Michels, Nettie A---28 Jul 1903

Grant, George---Leyh, Rosa F (Uhlmann)---22 Oct 1917

Grant, James E---Sloan, Martha Ann---20 Sep 1903

Grant, Lloyd N---Long, C Myrtle---3 Jul 1914

Grant, Vernon A---Long, Hattie
May---16 Aug 1908

Graves, P E---Buck, Orpha M---27 Mar 1901

Gray, Harry---Dinsmoor, Pearl May---22 May 1907

Gray, Schuyler---Lee, Bessie---1 May 1894

Graybill, Titus M---Brant, Tillie---21 Nov 1893

Green, John H---Oddson, Bertha---29 Apr 1899

Green, Ole S---Koble, Amelia (Hendrickson)---14 Mar 1909

Green, Theodore---Bennett, Rosebelle---30 Aug 1918

Green, Walter---Tucker, Florence---24 Jan 1918

Greene, Johnnie---Tom, Waach---5 Sep 1914
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Greenwalt, E J---West, Laura Anna---3 Nov 1900

Greenwood, Thomas M---McCoy, Gladys Margaret---10 Sep 1918

Griffin, Emerson B---Bishop, Elzina Eliz (Moore)---28 Oct 1892

Griffith, Geo E---Raney, Agnes V---8 Feb 1909

Griffith, Jessie Nathan---Cramer, Sarah (Brunson )---17 Jul 1893

Grinnold, Harold---Dermul, Hypatia---18 Sep 1907

Groth, William---Burgor, Minnie L (Gatt)---14 May 1917

Gudenschwager, Wm---Robeson, Hattie M (Marston)---7 Oct 1920

Gunderson, Lincoln---Thomas, Bessie I (Burckes)---17 Sep 1920

Gunderson, Ole---Gunderson,
Carrie---27 Nov 1899

Gunn, Walter Fremont---Wilder, Anna Marie---3 Jun 1915

Guthrie, Charles Lesley---Cloninger, Daisy M---24 Sep 1914

Guy, Walter---Johnson, Clara---20 Aug 1904

Guy, Walter---Yokum, Rosa---6 Feb 1906
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Gwin, Orley B---Carlisle, Mary L (Lloyd)---25 Feb 1911

H

Hagen, Joe---Harrington, Blanche---18 Apr 1914

Hagerman, Harry Eugene---Lawrence, Jessie---19 Dec 1912

Hahn, Jack B---McCollough, Mary R---12 Jun 1915

Haines, Charles---Jacobs, Freda S---7 Dec 1914

Hall, Abner Banks---Peterson, Bertha Christina---18 Nov 1891

Hall, Charley---Chubby, Alice (Cook)---1 Mar 1902

Hall, Fred---George, Anna---12 Aug 1907

Hall, Guy A---Overton, Etta---21 Oct 1919

Hall, James---Hansen, Emma (Lotzgesell)---7 Mar 1908

Hall, James Wesley---Withers, Allie (Jones)---25 Mar 1918

Hall, Jos. W---Harley, Ethel A---16 Nov 1912

Hall, Lovey---White, Maude---31 Jul 1917
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Hall, Merritt J---Armstrong, Clara Leora---8 Nov 1891

Hall, Prentice P---Allen, Nellie (Krake)---30 Jul 1916

Hall, Wallace---John, Mabel---25 Dec 1913

Hall, Wilber W---Scott, Maud (Kinder)---17 May 1913

Hall, William A---Ramsey, May (Pett)---6 Jan 1921

Haller, Henry R---Baker, Kathryn M---30 Dec 1920

Hamilton, Carl H---Nelson, Hildora C---10 Mar 1903

Hamilton, Charles C---Quinn, Lovena (Butterfield)---10 Jul 1907

Hamilton, Chas. W---Gormley, Vivian K---20 Feb 1921

Hamilton, Geo. Arthur---Carpenter, Iva Pearl---31 Oct 1900

Hamilton, Ray---Brown, Sylvia O---11 Jun 1910

Hammond, Glen M---Oium, Ida---7 Feb 1290

Hancock, George H---Dofner, Emma---4 Nov 1893

Hansen, Edward F---Twyman, Lillian L---26 Dec 1917
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Hansen, Geo. Wilhelm---Turton,
Cassie (Tripp)---29 Apr 1916

Hansen, H Fred---Groce, Bertha M---27 Jun 1913

Hansen, Harry---Whitehead, Lillian Charlotte---29 Mar 1921

Hansen, Henry L---Dickinson, Leora S---10 Jun 1916

Hansen, John C---Fowler, Marjory---19 Apr 1895

Hansen, Peter---Clark, Ada (Swanson)---18 Jul 1908

Hanson, Oscar---Larsen, Edith---3 Jul 1916

Hanson, Peter---Leach, Emily Jane---9 Nov 1893

Harbaugh, Walter Russell---Pritchett, Ruth Evelyn---5 Jun 1917

Harding, Charles D---Miller, Ida A (McRoberts)---15 Jan 1911

Harding, Ernest---Fleming, Hattie---10 Jun 1912

Harley, Joseph L---Morrison, Laura Edna---26 May 1918

Harlow, J C---Ballinger, Viola---21 Aug 1911

Harrington, Perry L---Stevens, Eva Josephine---2 Sep 1917
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Harris, Alexander---Dustman, Annice (King)---25 Feb 1904

Harris, Edward F---Dowd, Mabel---23 Aug 1893

Harris, James M Hawthorne---Banderob, Olivia---14 Jan 1918

Harrys, Charles William---Duncan, Anna---7 Aug 1920

Hart, Homer J---Lusk, Joe---29 Oct 1896

Hart, Howard ---Steik, Isabella Winnifred---5 Sep 1905

Hart, Ned Homer---Seal, Elizabeth Humphreys---24 Jun 1918

Hart, Otto B---Yarnell, Pearl I---13 Aug 1894

Hartman, Edward---Muetze, Mabel E---12 Jun 1915

Hatch, Edward H---Young, Georgia---30 Mar 1903

Hatch, George E---Grant, Maud Leona---20 Jan 1893

Hatcher, Stanley---Canfield, Adelaide E---23 Aug 1913

Hathorn, Arthur R---Enoch, Ida A---6 Jul 1918

Hawkins, Nathan M---Jorgensen, Christina---18 Feb 1905

Hawthorne, Oscar C---Cowan, Beatrice---16 Jul 1913
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Haynes, Ross R---Hunt, Elizabeth---24 Mar 1902

Hays, Howard Henry---Elterich, Loretta---14 Dec 1917

Hayte, Edwin---Mahone, Rosa (Johnson)---3 Jan 1920

Heath, Jack Elmer---Wellington, Sara---20 Aug 1912

Hedrick, Herbert Earl---Perry, Florence May---24 May 1915

Heinonen, Isaac---Thompson, Ina---22 Nov 1916

Heister, Myron---Megerle,
Carrie---2 Jul 1907

Helpenstell, Emil H---Hansen, Ellen---21 Jun1913

Henderson, Frank---Hansen, Henrietta---3 Jul 1920

Henderson,Travis S---Bierman, Johann Louise---1 Aug 1915

Hendricks, Johannus Marinus H---Dorr, Clara---1 Aug 1916

Hendricks, Roy---Hammer, Agnes---3 Mar 1914

Hendrickson, Rich ---Dilling, Annie (Armstrong)---5 Oct 1899

Henrriquez, Miguel---Bright, Josephine ---2 Feb 1921
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Hermann, William C---Byers, Nellie V---22 Sep 1913

Herrick, Isaac Reese---Blackwood, Marion (Aldwell ) ---24 Aug 1893

Hibbert, James---Jacobson, Anna Amanda---2 Aug 1920

Hickman, Raymond---Nelson, Mary C---8 Jul 1907

Hickok, John Dewey---Robertson, Oro Delle---28 Apr 1895

Hieserman, Frank---Schmith, Mary---25 Dec 1907

Hill, Antti---Matson, Segried---20 Sep 1912

Hillstrom, John---Thorsen, Olga (Iverson)---7 Oct 1916

Hines, Martin A---Donohoe, Ethel C---19 Feb 1919

Hinnebusch, Frederic---Robinson, Nellie---27 Feb 1911

Hinton, Jackson B---Stewart, Madeline---15 Aug 1917

Hitch, Ely Sherman---Sturdevant, Abigail Lucy---29 Oct 1905

Hitchcock, Allan J---Taylor, Christina---28 Jun 1917

Hoag, Albert Ellis---Reynolds, Althea A---6 Nov 1894
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Hobbs, Harold Brown---Briggs, Mary C---17 May 1913

Hobucket, Harry H---Quinn, Myra---14 Apr 1919

Hoffman, Chas---Liljedahl, Bertha---1 Jul 1918

Hohmann, Hannibal---McCauley, Maggie (Campbell)---19 Oct 1905

Holden, Gilbert---Taylor, Jennie---3 Jul 1920

Holmes, Lester---Ward, Maggie---25 Dec 1902

Holstein, Frank---Bozarth, Edith M---15 Oct 1914

Holt, Jos. E---Bowman, Rose Marie---26 Apr 1915

Hood, Guy Edward---Bower, Mary Elizabeth---5 Oct 1907

Hooker, Horace E---Enoch, Grace G---26 Nov 1919

Hooker, William Franklin---Ward, Elizabeth---13 Nov 1898

Hoole, William Robert---Sparks, Charlottie---15 May 1892

Hooper, William Henry---Wilcox, Mary Ann---1 Jan 1899

Hoover, Charles W---VanAuken, Margaret (Prevost)---27 May 1914

Hopf, Guy B---Parmentier, Edith E---17 Mar 1920
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Hopie, Martin---Johnson, Maggie---11 Aug 1916

Hoppe, George L---Curtice, Agnes L (Ryan)---29 Jun 1917

Horne, Henry---Bicknell, May (Scharschmidt)---5 Sep 1920

Horner, Charles Roland---Fletcher, Myrtle May---22 Aug 1906

Hottowe, Archie---Butler, Lyda---27 Sep 1918

Howard, Avery Eichner---Pringle, Ellen---2 May 1915

Howard, Marion P---Eyford, Emily E ---13 Nov 1915

Howe, Jimmie---Mrs Jimie [sic]---28 May 1903

Howeattle, Albert---Quinn, To-as-tub (Mrs)---25 Oct 1897

Howeattle, Arthur---Major, Mary (China)---23 Oct 1919

Howeattle, Charley---Wheeler, Adelia---9 Jul 1901

Howeattle, Charley Alvin---Yokum, Mary (Johnson)---17 Dec 1918

Howell, Augustus H---Matthews, Gertrude (Waldron)---22 Mar 1916

Howell, Floyd W---Matthews, Beatrice---3 Jul 1916
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Hubbs, Paul K---Allen, Sally---22 Oct 1902

Hudson, Billy---Cole, Demer---3 Jan 1898

Hudson, Jeffries---Bright, Josephine---5 Jul 1917

Hudson, Webster---Hobucket, Mabel---28 Nov 1912

Huffman, Thomas E---Thompson, Emma---28 Jun 1916

Hulbert, Paul---Epperson, Mabel E---11 May 1908

Hulse, Albert D---Davis, Bertha Elnora---22 May 1920

Hulse, Lester A---Getchell, Myrtle D---20 Jan 1920

Hummon, Elza---Millison, Lura Dale---6 Sep 1904

Hunter, Fred---Napoleon, Emma---2 Sep 1915

Hunter, James---Green, Louisa---3 Mar 1902

Hunter, James---Napoleon, Lizzie---11 Sep 1915

Hunter, James D---Scott, Maud (Haskin)---10 Feb 1913

Hunter, Jessie---Yandle, Althea Myrtle (Doty)---19 Apr 1919

Hunter, Martin---Charles, Matilda---27 Dec 1913
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Hunter, Martin---Wispoo, Grace---12 Mar 1914

Hutchinson, Chas E---Potter, Elizabeth E (Quinn)---1 Sep 1912

Hutchinson, Chas. E---Steinholm,
Mary---1 Jan 1920

Hyde, Abraham---Flaherty, Myrtle Bernice---11 Nov 1917

Hynes, William Henry---Donahoe, Mary Alice---15 Apr 1914

I

Idis, Harold---Allabush, Isabella---24 Jul 1917

Ipsen, Peter---Courtney, Mary Jane (Lotta)---14 Apr 1909

Irving, Washington---Davis, Helen ---24 Apr 1919

Isbell, Lewis---Burdick, Nina---22 Dec 1916

Iverson, Albert A---Dietsch, Alvena---25 Jan 1919

Iverson, Axel---Klahn, Charlotte---13 Aug1919

Iverson, Iver---Meredith, Magdalena (Koenig)---27 Nov 1915

Iverson, Iver A---Oberg, Mary---13 Jul 1894
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Iverson, William T---McCullough, Matilda---29 Jun 1912

J

Jackson, Ansel J---Richter, Freda---12 Apr 1913

Jackson, Ansel J---Truitt Nellie May (Coble)---17 Nov 1918

Jackson, Arthur---Smith, Amelia (Gorneflo)---25 Aug 1908

Jackson, Chas. Gordon---Cote, Albena M---2 Jul 1917

Jackson, George W---Buchanan, Maggie E---25 Feb 1894

Jackson, Henry W---Epperson, Flossie E---17 Feb 1912

Jackson, John D---Cary,
Jessie---13 May 1908

Jackson, Peter---Johnson, Ella---10 Oct 1897

Jacobs, Edgar A---Johnston,
Bertha C---9 Oct 1912

Jacobs, Irving---Roberts, Sarah---4 Jul 1900

Jacobsen, John---Ryan, Elizabeth (Smith)---20 Jun 1898
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Jacobson, Julius---Kinder, Lillian---25 Nov 1920

James, Henry---Barker, Rosalie---15 Feb 1908

James, Mike---Kallappa, Lucy---17 Mar 1919

Jameson, Alva C---Clegg, Charlotte N---25 Dec 1910

Janssen, John Henry---Ripley, Ethel---16 Aug 1919

Jennings, William---Clark, Carrie---23 Oct 1894 (license

Jensen, Alfred H---Brown, Gertrude L---15 Jul 1903

Jensen, Martinus Peter---Baar, Emma Regina---18 Nov 1915

Jensen, Theodore A---Heimisch, Charlotte M---15 Oct 1913

John, Louis---Charles, Martha---31 Mar 1917

Johnson, Carl P---Sodergren, Gerda S---4 Sep 1915

Johnson, Charles W---Bird, M Esther---10 Dec 1919

Johnson, Clifton E---Jones,
Ada M---2 Dec 1898

Johnson, Herman---Johnson, Ida C---11 Nov 1893
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Johnson, James---McDowell, Jennie (Heffron)---18 Jun 1918

Johnson, John---Hersey, Grace---22 Dec 1920

Johnson, John---George, Jennie (Charley)---5 Mar 1921

Johnson, John M---Staples, Audra E---7 Jul 1915

Johnson, John W---Mossberg, Lydia---26 Nov 1919

Johnson, Louis August---Gehrke,
Florence Susan---9 Jun 1918

Johnson, Martin G---Bayer, Louise---11 Sep 1913

Johnson, O J R---White, Emily---11 Nov 1913

Johnson, Peter---Nyman, Anna---5 Aug 1912

Johnson, Rasmus F---Goodman, Stella M---30 May 1915

Johnson, Severn---Coleman, Sophia
E (Poquette)---20 Oct 1894

Johnson, Sverre---Palmer, Ruth Annette---14 Oct 1914

Johnson, W P---Verdier, Elene E (St Louis)---18 Nov 1913

Johnson, Walter R---McFadden, Rachel---1 May 1920
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Johnson, Webster---Dick, Helen---13 Oct 1920

Johnson, Wilson---Mike, Ethel---25 Dec1911

Johnston, Rex C---McCullough, Gracia M---18 Jul 1911

Johnston, Walter J---Pettitt, Florence E---27 Nov 1919

Jones, Benjamin F---Bird, Margaret---25 Apr 1919

Jones, Earl---Garber, Anna (Knutson)---19 Dec 1919

Jones, Harry---Buscher, Helen M (Eakins)---15 May 1915

Jones, Jesse E---Lea, Lucy E---16 Sep 1896

Jones, Luther M---Jones, Bessie---7 Jul 1913

Jones, Ralph Oliver---Sanderson, Margaret Mary---23 Mar 1916

Jordan, Perry Leroy---Falconer, Florence---25 Sep 1910

Jorgensen, Robert---McGrath, Katie (Smith)---8 Jul 1915

Joseph, Francis---Talacus, Louisa---3 Aug 1911

Joseph, Rages Welli---Rose Annie (Milky)---9 Jun 1908
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Joslin, Bert A---Machenheimer, Louise E---6 Dec 1911

K

Kates, Walter---Quinn, Grace---20 Mar 1903

Keeney, Gordon Jackson, Jr.---Phillips, Dorthy---18 Feb 1919

Keitholtz, George B---West, Grace---14 Apr 1917

Keller, Ben C---Taylor, El Louise (Randall)---10 May 1895

Keller, Harvey G---Sands, Ruth Lulu---16 May 1920

Kelley, Chas W---Adams, Etna M---11 May 1918

Kelly, John Francis---Collier, Maude (Treat)---20 Jun 1912

Kemper, William---Raymond, Mary Annie (Wright)---18 Nov 1908

Kendall, Watson Eddy---Harlan, Rosamond Marcia---1 Jan 1909

Kennard, John R---Minesinger,
Hattie---22 Aug 1896

Kentzell, William Henry---Phillips, Minnie (Tuttle)---14 Aug 1918

Kepler, Beecher E---Pringle, Edith M---4 Aug 1917
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Kepler, Frank Martin---Grimit, Lesa Elsie---22 Jul 1908

Kepler, William A---Hazelton, Mabelle---11 Apr 1908

Kesterson, Thomas J---Levee, Lucile---31 Dec 1919

Kilby, Samuel---Stubbs, Edith
M---11 Oct 1894

Kilmer, Robert Disbrow---Kaemmle, Clara---20 Jul1910

King, George F---Stilwell, Marietta---16 Jun 1909

Kipperberg, Thorwold---Zweekhorst, J Hendrieka---4 May 1914

Kirkwood, John James---Scott, Hester---1 Jun 1920

Kirner, Joseph---Fernie, Mary
(Fowler)---9 May 1900

Kirschberg, Julius I---Hunt, Mabel Esther---30 Jan 1895

Klaboe, Ole M---Thompson, Inger---23 Dec 1902

Klahn, Henry Theodore---McLeod, Jessie Leta ---26 May 1920

Klahn, Theodore N---Eiholzer, Nettie---9 Jan 1897

Klahn, Wm---Vail, Bertha (Schaeffer)---19 Apr 1917
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Klain, Edward---Radley, Emma Chapin---21 May 1904

Klimpel, (Wenzel) Walter J---Knott, Erma Blanch (Zender)---5 Jul 1917

Knapman, Charles---Rhodefer, Kate Isabelle---12 Jun 1912

Knapp, Samuel T---Healey, Nina Lilian---9 Oct 1907

Knoph, Aden E---Sample, Budd M---3 Oct 1915

Knoph, Frank B---Lotzgesell,
Bessie---17 Dec 1913

Konopaski, August---Eiholzer,
Cordelia---28 Dec 1894

Kowoosh, Peterson---Howeattle, Linda---12 May 1897

Kowoosh, Peterson---Charlie, Jennie---3 Jun 1902

Kowoosh, Seth---Penn, Clara---14 Feb 1911

Krajewski, Ralph D---Ross,
E Etta (Smith)---17 Aug 1910

Kreher, Harry C---Mallery, Hattie---13 May 1908

Krieg, Karl---Wahlgren Hilma---23 Feb 1910
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Kristjanson, Thormother Julius---Steinberg, Arthildur J G---12 Aug 1914

Krug, Frank Joseph---Smith, Maud Lillian---8 Jun 1897

Kruse, Seymore H---Anderson, Emma I---10 Feb 1913

Kuhn, Robt E---Potter, Mildred---20 Nov 1917

Kuhns, Allen R---Petterson, Gertrude Irene---23 Nov 1919

Kurtz, Walter W---Hutchison, Mildred W---18 Sep 1915

L

Lachester, Ralph---Guy, Cora---20 Apr 1906

Lachester, Sebastian---Ward, Jessie---23 Jul 1903

Lacy, William Guy---Fisher, Mabel Mae Devene---1 Mar 1914

Lagerberg, Gottfried Theodore---Lawrence, Hulda (Liljegren)---12 Feb 1909

Laird, Ross Mace---Ouim, Carrie---27 May 1911

Lake, Sanford T---Green, Anna---18 Jul 1900

Lamb, Howard W---Haney, Mildred M---11 Dec 1920

Lamoreux, Fred Otis---Maxfield, Lillian E---10 Jun 1893
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Landeryon, Harry W---Maguire, Myrtle ---13 Oct 1913

Landos, Harry John---Farmer, Mabel Eleanore---31 Jul 1918

Landstrom, Carl V---Storr, Alberta E---28 Jul 1915

Langton, Henry---Langton, Antoinette (Tucker)---12 Feb 1894

Larsen, Ole---Sunde, Jorgine---3 Jul 1911

Larson, Nels---Monson, Selma ---28 Nov 1917

Last, Edward H---Mawhirter, Florence (Sands)---3 Jan 1911

Laszlo, Mike C---Haney, Julia Iscal---20 Apr 1921

Laurenson, John W---Green, Margaret M---22 May 1911

Lauridsen, G M---Bryant, Faith A---16 Nov 1893

Lawton, Harold---Gordon, Ida May---19 Apr 1908

Ledbetter, Preston H---Hughes, Leila---21 Jun 1919

Lee, Oscar N---Wallis,
Edith Margaret---5 Mar 1893

Lee, Robert---Bennett, Julia (Obi)---30 Dec 1896
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Leek, George W---Smith, Alice I---10 Dec 1914

Lehman, Frederick---Ecky, Clarina M (Wickes)---9 Nov 1904

Lemberg, Fredrick Wilhelm---Coleman, Franny (Pardoe)---31 Mar 1915

Lemmon, Miles Daniel---Cays, Merissa E---13 Nov 1895

Lemon, Jack W---Bosse, Florence Myrtle---12 Sep 1920

Lenoard, Ed---Conaway, Hazel---18 Dec 1916

Leonard, Frank---Romo, Rita---14 Feb 1916

Lermusik, Alexander---Howard, Mildred Jane---20 Dec 1918

Lesure, Guy---Raun, Anna C---1 Jan 1901

Levin, Chas L---Cooper, Eunice M---10 Aug 1908

Lewis, Chas. H---Campbell, Emily A---27 Jun 1914

Lewis, Claud Earl---Pellerin,
Minnie Marie---3 Nov 1906

Librero, Miguel M---Louis, Arline (Wilson)---12 Jun 1920

Lightheart, Calvin---MacDougall, Flora---23 Jun 1920
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Liljedahl, Henry James---Napiontek,
Mary Jane---21 Dec 1920

Lind, Harry C---Filion, Anna---7 Apr 1921

Lippert, George---Donahoe, Josephine M---19 Aug 1914

Lippmann, Harry Edward---Smith, Edith---6 Jul 1904

Littleton, Henry---Saylor, Rose (Craig)---18 Dec 1906

Locke, Wm M---Filion, Esther Maria---16 Jul 1917

Long, Augustus---Purcell, Lettie (Chiteem)---3 Feb 1919

Long, James Franklin---Dinsmore,
Mary Elizabeth---5 Jul 1899

Long, Matthew R---Myers,
Janie---30 Apr 1912

Lonsdale, Lorenz A---Fender, Junia E (Spencer)---12 Jun 1914

Looney, Edward J---Gorzilancyk, Rose Catherine---12 May 1915

Lord, William D---Finn, Maud May (Smith)---5 Jun 1914

Lotzgesell, Frank Leroy---Nelson, Agnes Henrietta---2 Jul 1918
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Lotzgesell, Henry---Cays, Hazel---10 Nov 1915

Louder, Jacob---Shuda---23 May 1895

Lovejoy, Sebastian---MacGill,
Lura Lee---9 Nov 1904

Lowry, Earl C---Scheuer, Lillie---29 Aug 1907

Lowry, Edward G---Curren, Laura---4 Oct 1911

Lozier, Harvey C---Oakes, Mattie J (Tappy)---23 Feb 1918

Ludwig, Floyd C---Burgor, Margaret E---15 Jan 1916

Luke, Thomas---Ballinger, Mary K---4 Sep 1900

Lund, Gus---Rustick, Dorothy---12 May 1912

Lundgren, Carl---Harrington, Alta May---14 Aug 1911

Lundquist, John---Scovill, Lillian M (Vaughn)---22 Mar 1917

Lusk, Charles---Nailor, Susie---12 Sep 1894

Lusk, Chas---Brant, Katherine---5 Sep 1908

Lysall, Frank E---DeRousie,
Eliza M---7 May 1914
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M

MacDonald, John LeRoy---Konopaski, Valeria---23 Dec 1918

MacFarlane, Edwin C---Konopaski, Alice---20 Dec 1917

Machenheimer, Charles A---Busch, Reba---15 Mar 1916

Machenheimer, Fred William---Elves,
Helen Catharine---24 Nov 1910

Machenheimer, Henry G---Elves, Ethel M---14 Nov 1907

Machenheimer, John F C---Sutter, Pauline (Scheuk)---27 Oct 1904

Mack, Nello M---Vitale, Josie---8 Apr 1918

MacKay, James---Anderson, Eva M(MacRae)---21 Mar 1919

MacLean, Angus---Cartwright, Lily---20 Aug 1918

MacLeod, Ewen---Reeve, Mabel B (English)---3 May 1911

MacNamara, Guy E---Isbell,
Helen C---3 Dec 1920

Madden, Charles Francis---Williams, Cora M (Saunders)---20 Jun 1912
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Madison, James B---Leyh, Rosa A---21 Feb 1915

Madison, Lucien---Davis, Ella---15 Nov 1900

Madison, Roy---Yandle, Jennie---20 Nov 1898

Madison, Warren---Wait, Mabel Jessie---3 Jun 1908

Madsen, Ole Peter---Larson, Naomi---12 Sep 1908

Maguire, Clarence---Avery, Hazel---21 Feb 1921

Mahone, William Buster---Johnson, Rosa---14 Jun 1906

Main, Willie Benjamin---Elliott, Jessie R M---1 Dec 1896

Malchau, Harry H---Broughton, Dorothy May---16 Apr 1916

Malcolm, C W---Ross, Gertrude (Riggs)---14 Mar 1907

Maneval, Clyde N---Stephens, Emma---27 Feb 1913

Mansfield, Silas---Cays, Malinda (Armstrong)---2 Nov 1907

Mapes, Jacob Bovier---Dinsmoor, Bertha Alma---28 Oct 1896

Markishtum, John---Wanderhard, Sarah---30 Mar 1909

Markistum, Johnnie---Meacham, Cora---2 Dec 1907
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Markistum, Luke---Thompson,
Ada---16 Jun 1911

Markworth, John---Conrad, Lena (Tiladezki)---16 Nov 1898

Marsh, Joseph---Griffith, Jessie---25 Sep 1912

Marshall, Henry---La Chance, Ida Mabel (Vanbuskirk)---19 Jan 1908

Marshall, Ira---Pettett,
Evalyn---28 Aug 1902

Martin, Bryan Alvin---Hulse,
Jessie Eudora---22 May 1920

Martin, Calvin Samuel---Hulse, Helen Alma May---17 May 1918

Martin, Colonel---Hobucket, Nancy---31 May 1917

Martin, Frank---Freitas, Angie---1 Jan 1912

Martin, Henry---Eastman, Edith---27 Oct 1916

Martin, John A---Raymond, Ella M---4 Jul 1894

Martin, John A---Meredith, Matilda (McFadden)---14 Feb 1901

Martin, Urias T---Potter, Glenda Irene---13 Oct 1917
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Martin, Walter---Christie, Rachel Gertrude---22 Jun 1919

Martin, Walter Raleigh---Haworth, Sarah---22 Sep 1909

Martin, Wm G---Couch, Elva (Butterfield)---19 Jan 1913

Martin, Wm Geo.---Hamilton, Lydia (Sebring)---30 Dec 1905

Mason, Ralph T---Munter, Augusta---31 May 1917

Matheson, Bruce---Caul, Olivette M---22 Jan 1921

Mathews, Patrick---Erickson,
Emma---27 Aug 1900

Mathewson, Willis J---Seekins, Lennie---1 May 1902

Matson, Wm---Smith, Clara Luella (Maddaux)---23 Apr 1910

Matthews, Garret Earl---Fisher, Gladys G---11 Feb 1918

Mattingly, Wm E---Cook, Virginia---19 May 1919

Mawhirter, Allen---Sands, Florence E---24 Dec 1902

Maxey, Ray---Sprague, Ethel---31 Mar 1907

Maxfield, Raphael---Palmer, Mary Gertrude---26 Nov 1913
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Maxfield, William R---Bowers, Louisa (Gardner)---26 Mar 1910

Maxwell, Homer---Lees, Clara V (Foote)---3 Nov 1920

May, Sidney Herbert---Christenson, Helga Anna---25 Dec 1919

Maybee, Henry Wm---Machenheimer, Susie M---6 Dec 1911

Mayburry, W J---Merchant,
Martha (Irwin)---27 Jun 1897

McAlmond, Henry---Pangburn, Mabel Estelle---30 Jun 1896

McCain, John B---Paddock, Margaret Jane---28 Jun 1910

McCarty, Jerry---Johnson, Matilda---20 Apr 1910

McClinton, Roy Bruce---Willson, Mary Jane---20 Sep 1905

McConchie, David---Brenton, Rosana (Rucker)---3 Dec 1895

McCumber, P A---Harbaugh, Pearl E---11 Nov 1911

McDevitt, Thomas J---Miller, Ruth (Richards)---18 Mar 1921

McDonald, John---Abolt, Fern---12 Feb 1917

McDonald, John D---Ferguson, Myrtle M (Gibson)---5 Nov 1918
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McDonald, John F---Coleman, Alice---10 Feb 1909

McDonald, John J---Grimes, Gladys---10 Jul 1920

McDonald, Thomas---Terry, Bertha---1 Aug 1891

McDonnell, Clyde Berton---Shields, Doris May---24 Jun 1908

McDonnell, Joseph E---Wilkins, Helen G---23 Oct 1902

McElravy, Leon F---Stevens, Ada Emma---27 Mar 1920

McFadden, Samuel S---Stockwell, Emma Cordelia (Eastman)---17 Apr 1906

McGoff, Lovell---Chamberlain, Lulu---9 Dec 1916

McGoff, Peter---Hutchinsen, Minnie---8 Feb 1896

McGoff, Peter---Daniels, Ella---19 Mar 1903

McGoff, Peter---Kilby, Iola May---22 Dec 1920

McKee, Harold O---Heers, Myrtle G---6 Dec 1919

McKee, Mark H---Vautier, Rita---12 Aug 1919

McKenzie, Donald Alexander---Herrick, Marion (Aldwell)---30 May 1898

McKiernan, Clifford John---Cays, Grace Leora---17 Feb 1921
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McLaughlin, Hennan Niles---Jones,
Marion Bella---5 Jun 1901

McLaughlin, Raymond D---Jones, Flora D---15 Jun 1906

McLeod, Hamlin S---Watts,
Elizabeth M---30 Nov 1904

McMahon, Harry---Hoare, Constance Ada---22 Oct 1919

McMichael, H E---Service, Josephine (Estes)---30 Jun 1917

McMillan, John D---Clark, Lyllian L---2 Oct 1892

McMillen, James---Gordon, Annie---8 Oct 1906

McNally, James H---Wasankari, Edith A---20 Jan1915

McNally, Peter---Napiontek, Anna M---2 Jan 1912

McNamara, Matt M---Shomar, Ruth C---2 Apr 1921

McNamara, Peter Angus---McLaughlin, Isabel Lillian---26 Jun 1907

McNamara, Pierce Francis---Benson, Elsie Helen---4 Apr 1919

McNeill, Harvey A---Vitale, Bessie E---2 Aug 1914
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McNutt, H Botsford---Vaytila, Jewel---20 May 1911

McNutt, Harland Page---Agnew, Ina May---7 Nov 1900

McRoberts, Thomas R---Harrington, Myrtle---4 Mar 1902

McVicar, J E---Bolen, Gertrude (Scott)---31 Jul 1915

Meacham, Abe---Jennie---26 Dec 1917 (license)

Meacham, Abraham---Green, Ella---22 Jun 1905

Meals, Frank M---Martin, Ertha R---1 Jan 1912

Meason, Charles B---Hovey, Lura May---2 Aug 1893

Menary, Wallace---Hurley, Esther A---11 Dec 1915

Merchant, Charlie---Larson, Seckey---9 Jun 1917

Meredith, Craddac---Allen, Mabel---16 Aug 1894

Meredith, Eugene W---Jensen, Katherine E---18 Jan 1911

Meredith, Philip---Critchfield, Orpha---23 Oct 1907

Merrill, Earnest W---Crooks, Lulu---16 Aug 1905

Merrill, Earnest W---Smith, Annie---18 Sep 1910
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Milbourn, Horace O---Holtine, Eleanor F---20 Apr 1918

Miles, Charles Ernest---Albertson, Anna H---1 Jun 1916

Millar, Wm E---Rollins, Ida May (Buchannon)---3 Jun 1911

Miller, Charles Moruritz---Sullivan, Monica Zae---2 Jul 1908

Miller, Charles W---Brown, Jessie---2 Sep 1910

Miller, Edwin Bert---Harbaugh, Emma A---24 Dec 1915

Miller, Frank---Mona, Marie (Wirth)---8 Oct 1902

Miller, Fred William---Leonard, Wilhelmina---2 Jan 1894

Miller, George E---Winston, Geneva E---25 Dec 1918

Miller, Harry W---Getchell, Ethel M---29 Mar 1914

Miller, Henry C---Hagadorn, Mary E (Bunts)---11 Jan 1912

Miller, Ivan---Wilson, Amelia (Somdag)---4 May 1916

Miller, Jesse T---Smith, Sarah H---12 Nov 1920

Miller, Joe J---Almaden, Ellen---16 Sep 1917
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Miller, Marvin E---Hall, Eleanor E---10 Feb 1921

Miller, O S---Magill, Kate (Schultz)---16 Oct 1915

Miller, Ray M---Bell, Myrtle M---23 May 1920

Miller, Thomas---Wright, Hattie---28 Nov 1892

Miskin, George James---Constable, Phoebe Elizabeth---17 Dec 1894

Mitchell, Herman---Dippold, Margraret---14 Sep 1904

Mitchell, V C---Knapp, Barbara A---24 May 1913

Mitchell, William---Reynolds, Sarah Ann (Youngman)---20 Jun 1906

Mock, George Wesley---Raymond, Fronie Jenkins---24 Sep 1900

Moniz, Fred---King, Opha A---22 Dec 1920

Monson, Wm A---Ward, Hannah---11 Jun 1900

Montgomery, Augustis I---Nelson, Margaret L (Shaughenessy)---18 Aug 1913

Mooney, Adison Woldrich---Boyd, Nellie Mable---29 Sep 1915

Morgan, Arthur---Robinson, Della---11 Mar 1912

Morrell, John---Shomar, Martha (McAlmond)---3 Jul 1914
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Morrissey, William D---Peterson,
Burtha F---1 Oct 1911

Mossman, David I---Peddicord, Jessie C---24 Jan 1907

Mullen, Chapen---Cook, Nellie---26 Jun 1894

Mullen, William E---Wakeman, Margurite E (Allen)---8 Nov 1905

Muller, Fredrick---Carr, Mollie (Kemph)---24 Feb 1908

Mullich, August---Nugent, Maud M---2 Feb 1915

Murphy, Robt. A---Lauer, Mamie O---27 Apr 1910

Murray, Bart---Talbot, Dorothy---5 Jan 1918

Murray, John D---Richards, Emma---1 Apr 1918

Myers, Frank W---Cowan, Hazel V---3 Apr 1911

Myers, James T---Tuttle, Christina (Conradin)---15 Jan 1916

N

Nason, James---Zaccardo, May---17 Sep 1907

Neel, James F---Grimit, Edith E---6 Aug 1919



71

Clallam County Washington Marriages 1891-1921

Nelson, Albert---Wheeler, Eva---25 Nov 1907

Nelson, Arnt---Olson, Bertha---20 Jul 1895

Nelson, Chris A---Lawton, May (Gordon)---16 Oct 1913

Nelson, Emil---John, Mary (Saxy)---8 Sep 1910

Nelson, Frank---Rudy, Emma Catherine---18 Jul 1908

Nelson, James Peter---Grimes, Alice Elenor---10 Sep 1920

Nelson, Nels V---Shomas, Louisa---27 Jan 1897

Nelson, Norman A---Black, Colleen Maxine---30 Dec 1915

Nelson, Oscar L---Fender, Eloise---25 Jun 1918

Nelson, Robert Oustenberg---Passic, Mae---27 Jan 1920

Neumann, Wilhelm---Markworth, Lena (Teilledegska)---6 Feb 1904

Nichols, Ervin---Ahola, Gladys
Anna---5 Jul 1904

Nichols, Ervin E---Pomeroy, Amie L---19 Jun 1898

Nichols, John Rockwell---Hopcroft, Eleanor A---19 Aug 1917
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Nixon, George Alfonse---Evans, Alice Gertrude---4 Feb 1921

Norton, Fred R---McCourt, Barbara---16 Oct 1920

Nourse, Fayette---Nourse,
Jennie A (Kade)---18 Oct 1909

Nyman, Wm Isaac---Neble, Helen---28 Aug 1920

O

O'Brien, Charles Earnest---Thompson, Mamie B---1 Jan 1908

O'Brien, George W---Goodwin, Libbie---29 Nov 1893

O'Brien, Wm A---Jacobs, Ella---8 Jan 1899

O'Flaherty, John J---Deming, Lucy Ford---10 Jul 1906

O'Leary, Michael---Henderson, Lizzie---23 Dec 1901

O'Neill, Thos. Stewart---Hammond, Mabel Fern---1 Jul 1919

Oakes, Harold Guy---Ludwig, Priscilla M---21 Oct 1916

Oakes, Percy---Kean, Marcia A---26 Jun 1920

Oberg, James Edward---Ormsby, Norma Irene---13 Nov 1919
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Obertenffer, James P---Gaul, Amy Alberta (Fowler)---22 Jul 1917

Obi, Ernest---Howeattle, Maggie---10 Jul 1911

Obi, Ollie S---Anderson, Celia---9 Oct 1906

Oium, Ben---Nourse, Cora M---12 Dec 1918

Olsen, Fred---James, Louisa---22 May 1918

Olsen, Iver---Haugen, Bertha---2 Oct 1916

Olsen, Nels---Swansen, Betsie---2 Apr 1892

Olson, Grant C---Last, Minnie---21 Aug 1911

Olson, Oscar Karolinus---Langdon, Amy Lillian (Watson)---27 Dec 1918

Olson, Thomas---Thielen, Mary (Bjork)---30 Nov 1901

Osborn, Charles Frederick---Balcom, Mary May---7 Feb 1916

Osborn, Leo E---Bergman, Esther M---15 Nov 1920

Owens, Frank Joseph---Clark, Bessie---5 Mar 1908

P
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Page, James---Winters, Daisy---27 May 1900

Palmer, Chas. W---Smith, Elizabeth B---9 Sep 1914

Palmer, James M---Grant, Frances Madeline (Ward)---18 Jun 1905

Palmer, Ray H---Collings, Beatrix B---2 Feb 1921

Palmer, Richard H---Merchant, Delphina---16 Sep 1914

Palmer, Walter Grant---Brown, Elizabeth---16 Oct 1891

Palmer, Walter J---Merchant, Ellen---16 Feb 1906

Palmer, Walter J---Lawrence, Bertha M---23 Sep 1914

Palmquist, August---Boe, Annie H---16 May 1895

Pardoe, Charles E---Fox, Nellie P---16 Mar 1907

Parker, George O---Raymond, Jessie Trefery---29 Aug 1901

Parker, Thomas C---Butler, Hazel R---30 Mar 1915

Parkes, George H---Clifford, Sophia (Timmons)---7 Apr 1920

Patsey, Joseph---Johnson, Louise---17 Oct 1910

Pattison, Thomas---West, Flora Lillian---2 May 1905
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Pattison, William Walter---Gordon, Clinton Alison---5 Apr 1905

Pattison, William Walter---Pattison, Clinton A (Gordon)---22 Apr 1913

Paulsen, Paul T---Fisher, Athelene A---17 Aug 1915

Payne, Percy---Johnson, E Louise (Coreja)---30 Mar 1918

Payne, Wilson T---Jackson, Amy---21 Jun 1920

Pearson, Arthur E---Hanson, Ingrid---28 Jun 1916

Pearson, Ernest R---Loder. Della Lauriane---18 Oct 1915

Pearson, Joseph---Draper, Fanny---19 Dec 1907

Pearson, Magnus---Jackson, Freda S (Larson)---20 Aug 1918

Pearson, Otto Eric---Steik, Edith Bertha Mary---26 Jul 1919

Pederson, John---Pearson, Ida Grace---18 Jul 1915

Pelikan, Herman---Pelikan,
Teresia (Ofos)---5 Apr 1920

Pellerin, Edward Francis---Chambers, Ruth Maud---24 Nov 1910

Penn, Christian E---Culter, Eva J (Capomam)---23 Oct 1919
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Penn, Fred---Morganroth, May---31 May 1918

Penn, Morton---White, Ida---15 Sep 1910

Penn, Morton---White, Ida---15 Jul 1915

Penn, William B---Allabush, Alice---11 Oct 1917

Penn, William Ernest---Jackson, Katie---9 Sep 1917

Perkins, Caleb---Dunten, Sarah (Ayres)---9 Sep 1902

Perkins, Scott B---Buck, Odessa L---17 Aug 1904

Perry, Thomas Oliver---Charles, Lucy---4 Oct 1901

Peters, Carsten---Jarvis, Nellie (Thompson)---23 Feb 1921

Petersen, Jens A---Bell, Lilly R---22 Nov 1913

Petersen, Julius H---Hanson, Mary---20 Dec 1910

Peterson, Andrew---MacKechnie, Tirzah---4 Jul 1920

Peterson, August William---MacKechnie, Jean M---15 Feb 1915

Peterson, Earl G---Cays, Wyvette Jane ---7 Dec 1915
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Peterson, Erling---Morgenthaler, Lillie M---18 Feb 1913

Peterson, James---James, Nora---5 Apr 1917

Peterson, John N---McKenney, Mabel (McCourt)---17 Sep 1920

Peterson, Jr., Theodore E---Eddy, Ruth Adell---22 Feb 1911

Peterson, Karl---Peterson, Anna---18 Jun 1918

Peterson, Levi M---Morgenthaler, Pauline B---30 Jan 1912

Peterson, Oscar A---Nelson,
Minnie W---4 Jun 1915

Pettett, Edwin---Larson, Carolina M ---28 Jan 1899

Pettett, Edwin---Clark, Laura C---6 Oct 1909

Pettett, Louis John---Alexander, Mary Elizabeth---21 Sep 1904

Pfahler, John---Paddock, Margaret Jane---14 Jul 1908

Phelps, George H---Bindinger, Clara---15 Feb 1893

Phillip, Simon---Anderson, Annie---7 Aug 1907

Phillips, George D---Belford, Florence---27 Nov 1913
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Phillips, Simon---Waddish, Annie---21 Mar 1903

Pike, John Wm---Winters, Sibyl S---20 Aug 1905

Pilcher, Edward N---Crocker, Effie (Potter)---30 Jun 1904

Pinto, Anthony---Wetherell, Lena---16 Sep 1914

Pinyerd, Joseph I Fredrick---Headlee, Lydia J---30 Jan 1916

Pinyerd, Rolland A---Eperson, Mary E---22 Nov 1917

Pitzer, Geo. R B---Hodges, Lorene F---15 Sep 1920

Place, Lester H---Brown, Bella---22 Jun 1897

Polander, Herbert E---King, Angie A---21 Jul 1913

Polhamus, Robert I---Glen, Juanita---15 Jun 1916

Pollok, Oscar Robert---Thompson, Irma---20 May 1916

Pollok, Thomas---Felver, Annie---20 Dec 1893

Pollow, Fred---Dietz, Rosa (Schurdt)---2 Apr 1916

Pollow, Frederick E---Land, Myrtle E E ---2 Jul 1899

Pollow, Otto William---Scott, Pearl Luretta---3 Jul 1903
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Pontine, Otto---Stange, Maggie---4 Nov 1895

Porter, Robert V---Skavdal, Lina Sofie---27 Jul 1893

Potter, G D---Shafer, Cora M---20 Oct 1917

Potter, George E.---Duncan, Ida May---21 Aug 1892

Potter, J C---Cays, Carrie (Cramer)---25 Jan 1917

Potter, John C---Quinn, Elizabeth Ella---26 Aug 1906

Potter, John C---O'Dell, Mary E (Knapp)---22 Nov 1919

Potter, William---Cramer, Mary---27Apr 1893

Powless, Edwin H---Danz, Harriet---4 May 1918

Priest, Ardist---Drake, Myrtle---1 Nov 1909

Priest, David Herbert---Case,
Maud Grace (Craig)---27 May 1916

Priest, Joseph H---DePew, Lavena---7 Sep 1905 (license)

Priest, Loren---Secor, Marvel---25 Nov 1915
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Prince, David---Hunter,
Lizzie---9 Aug 1904

Pringle, A R---McClatchie, Daisy---2 Oct 1910

Pryor, Samuel T---Leighton, Susan (Fairbrass)---9 Jan 1892

Pullen, Joe---Ward, Cecil---14 Nov 1899

Purdy, Arelious---Jones, Stella M---24 Oct 1893

Purvis, James---Dean, Daisy Maud---5 Jan 1896

Q

Quedessa, Daniel---Lincoln, Mary---6 Dec 1911

R

Race, Henry G---Ring, Lillian---1 Jan 1921

Race, Lloyd L---Stewart, Viola---21 Nov 1920

Ragsdale, James---Hall, Fayette B---10 Oct 1918

Raher, John W---Borst, Marguerite Ruth---29 Nov 1919

Rainey, John A---Bertolet, Jean H---29 Nov 1911
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Ramage, Ernest Albert---Stevens, Sarah Jane (Longstake)---24 Dec 1903

Rasmussen L P ---Eacrett, Lillian M---24 Nov 1917

Rasmussen, Marius---Sund, Edith M---22 May 1907

Raycraft, W E---Wiggins, Lotta (Trickel)---2 Jun 1907

Rayment, Chas E---Haworth, Ada L (Epperson)---1 Sep 1917

Rayment, Chas. E---Veitch, Daisy---17 Nov 1920

Raymond, Benjamin R---Banks, Jessie E---8 Jun 1897

Raymond, William T---Belt, Ida Louise---10 May 1910

Reay, John B---Carroll, Nettie (McKissic)---3 Dec 1893

Reddick, Arthur---Tingleff, Yutta---30 Nov 1919

Reed, Charles Edwin---Grant, Grace Gertrude---2 Jul 1902

Regardi, Alfred---Tyler, Josephine---23 Sep 1918

Reis, Willie---Richter, Cecelia H---4 Nov 1911

Remp, Richard W---Grubb, Anna Theresa---1 Apr 1907

Reposa, Joseph---Almaden, Laura---24 Jan 1912
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Rex, William T ---Shearer, Isabella---30 Dec 1895

Reyes, Elmer---Nelson, Hulda---5 Apr 1919

Rhodes, Fred---Hopie, Mabel---6 Nov 1914

Rice, Roy F---Albers, Ida M---21 Apr 1910

Rich, Edwin C---Koch, Lizzie---16 Apr 1893

Rich, Geo E---Case, Mabel---26 Feb 1913

Richards, Geo. L---Cussins, Esta (Cousins)---11 Jan 1916

Richmond, Henry (Harry) N---Riley, Diana Urilda---25 Oct 1907

Richter, Walter Henry---Larson, Freda Sarah---8 Sep 1909

Ricketts Cecil---Cox, Nellie (Clark)---5 Jun 1910

Ridenour, Felix---Raatz, Alice Clara---9 Aug 1908

Ripley, Frank O---Smith, Amber E---25 Jul 1919

Ristine, George B---Haig, Edith M---23 Oct 1906

Ritchie, Raymond E---Philip, Ida Phyllis---1 Jun 1920
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Ritchie, William E---Dover, Ruth---19 Jul 1911

Robb, Moses W---Charles, Rebecca---27 Nov 1908

Roberson, Frank Joe---Hooker,
Janice M---17 Oct 1920

Roberson, Lewis W---Stone, Jessie M---24 Dec 1905

Robertson, John---Adams, Jean (Merchie)---25 Mar 1912

Robinson, Chalon W---Beaudreau, Eva J---17 May 1920

Rodgers, Wm L---Mc Roberts, Angeline (Delauny)---16 Jul 1905

Rogers, Harry Clayton---Greene, Ethel (Smith)---19 May 1917

Rogers, James A---Chambers, Esther---25 Dec 1917

Rogers, Milward T---Evans, Maymie---15 Mar 1903

Rogers, William A---Rogers, Angeline A (DeLauney)---20 Oct 1917

Rolling, Albert V---Bright, Bessie B---25 Jul 1915

Rollins, C P---Phelps, Clara (Bindinger)---18 May 1905

Romo, Andrew---Eurick, Jennie (Clark)---11 Mar 1921
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Rooney, Lyman E---Harrington,
Ada---6 Apr 1921

Roth, John P L---Peterson, Pauline (Jankowski)---28 Jun 1905

Rouse, Guy---Johnson, Lesa---31 Aug 1908

Rouse, Wallace---Johnson, Jennie S---12 Mar 1908

Row, Vancil E---Coble, Mossie May---4 Jul 1919

Rowley, Earl P---Kincaid, Juanita S---6 Sep 1914

Rudisile, James F---Short, Mabel---11 Oct 1920

Rumbaugh, George Wallace---Witherspoon, Clara Louise---26 Aug 1916

Russell, Thomas H---Menary, Irene---11 Sep 1916

Rustvik, Andrew---Larson, Bertha---27 Mar 1909

Ryan, Thaddeus---Ellis, Laura Ellen (Payne)---2 Nov 1905

S

Safortune, Joseph C---Jankowski, Kate---19 Sep 1906

Sager, Clarence L---Williams, Hester M---20 Jun 1914
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Sager, Clarence L---Cays, Cora G---1 Oct 1918

Sailto, Charles---Bucky, Edith---9 Aug 1907

Sailto, Charles H---Pope, Blossom (Jackson)---11 Jul 1917

Sailto, John---Fisher, Lilly---10 May 1919

Sam, Leo---Chubby, Ella---2 May 1912

Sam, Mitchel B---Major, Jennie---1 May 1918

Sam, Samuel---Jones, Delia---19 May 1896

Samie, Thomes---Dick, Susie---4 Dec 1895

Sampson, Charles---Tim, Susie---6 May 1913

Sampson, William---Kallappa, Ethel---2 Jan 1917

Sandhagen, Harry---McPhadden, Josephine A (Flora)---25 Sep 1915

Sands, George C---Danielson, Viola G---7 Dec 1917

Sands, George O---Craig, Mabel B---19 Aug 1900

Sands, John L---Sund, Edna---27 Mar 1909

Sands, Lincoln---Merchant, Rose---16 May 1897
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Santiago, Balbino A---Samuels, LaVera (Farral)---8 Dec 1920

Saux, Toby---Jones, Eva---26 Mar 1897

Savage, Maurice Edmund---Womacks, Cosette L---7 May 1898

Scarlett, James---Jones, Madeline (Slater)---24 Apr 1914

Schefer, Conrad---Fluer, Frida---3 Mar 1913

Schell, Dewey---Bennett, Zelma---4 Nov 1919

Scherer, Charles---Melville, Anna (Chapman)---19 Dec 1895

Schmith, Henry---Oestreich, Dora---27 Jan 1920

Schmith, Wm J---Gronka, Emma---13 Apr 1917

Schmitt, Michael J---Oxenford, Elizabeth---28 Dec 1915

Schmuck, Earnest A---Smith, Mercie---1 Mar 1909

Schmuck, Max---Tinkham, Mary---4 Jun 1919

Schrader, Wm---Pattison, Cynthia (Noah)---25 Jun 1918

Schumacher, Roy W---Mac George, Gladys Mary---22 May 1912
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Scobie, Walker---Weed, Clella---29 Sep 1918

Scott, Ethan A---Holland, Laura F---1 Jan 1914

Scribner, Guy R---Smith, Carrie E---2 Jan 1915

Searle, Edward Thomas---Trahair, Caroline---10 Aug 1903

Seelye, Harry G---Simpson, Gertrude (Smith)---16 Jun1915

Seevers, Edward E---Hayden, Lydia (Mahair)---20 Jun 1896

Selin, John---Harjie, Hilda---2 Sep 1915

Semsmon, Thomas---Johnson, Maggie M (Morgan)---4 Mar 1920

Serwe, Aaron Michel---DePew, Rmeda---30 Apr 1920

Setterberg, Carl---Lawrence, Alice---28 Nov 1913

Severn, Edwin---Delaney, Mabel L---18 Jun 1913

Severyns, Andrew---Taylor, Nina
Emily---31 Aug 1916

Shamley, Raymond Seamore---Gillespie, Henrietta Louisa---6 Feb 1916

Shattuck, Edward W---Peterson, Minnie---20 Nov 1901
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Shaver, Alonzo E---Abell, Maud (Hewitt)---7 Apr 1917

Shaw, Willis J---Putnam, Maud---22 Oct 1899

Shelpman, Harvey Nelson---Chambers, Sarah---19 Nov 1895

Shepard, James---Thorpe, Mary---4 May 1915

Sherburne, George A---Dey, Lulu---1 Jul 1903

Sheridan, Bertrand J---Kilmer, Florence R---4 Jan 1913

Shields, Carson Edward---Malchau, Sophia---29 Oct 1904

Shields, William Harold---Parmentier, Gladys May---25 Dec 1917

Sholund, John---Buchrill, Ettie---16 Apr 1895

Shomer, Lew N---Snyder, Stella P---24 Feb 1906

Shultz, Adolf---Richter, Alfreda---10 Dec 1906

Siebel, Clarence---Rayment, Lydia E---8 May 1918

Sigo, William---Peterson, Mabel---12 Aug 1918

Silverwood, Thomas H---Kliche, Sarah E (Hoare)---30 Aug 1894
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Silvia, George---Correia,
Christine---4 Jun 1919

Simcoe, Price Spence---Dey,
Alma Hazel---21 Mar 1912

Simpson, Ira---Smith, Gertrude Belle---23 Feb 1912

Sindars, Bert---Rhodefer, Edna Pearl---23 Feb 1910

Sindars, Guy---Hatfield, Leota---27 Jun 1917

Sindars, Herman F---Combs, Birdie Bell---14 Jun 1895

Sindars, Otto A---Combs, Addie M---3 Apr 1896

Singleton, Robert---Krause, Katherine (Breiorgel)---24 Jul 1894

Sisto, Mike---Carbonetta, Rosina (Ambroia)---16 Aug 1920

Skavdal, Iver A---Long, Ethel Mary---11 Nov 1919

Skinner, Charles Foster---Gronka, Geneva Elsie ---10 Apr 1915

Skinner, Thos E---Woolworth, Gertrude C---2 Jul 1910

Smith, Albert I---Wright, Gertrude M---13 Apr 1895

Smith, Antone G---Gormley, Margaret M---28 Jun 1917
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Smith, Arthur W---Hughes, Inez---3 Sep 1918

Smith, Austin---Miller, Nettie---26 Nov 1908

Smith, Benj. T---Forsberg, Annie
L---13 Jan 1894

Smith, Charles---Johnson, Clara---26 Feb 1906

Smith, George---Madsen, Anna Esther (Gundersen)---31 Jan 1920

Smith, George---Johnson, Luella---9 Nov 1920

Smith, George Herbert L---King, Jane Delia---27 Mar 1916

Smith, Harold Ziba---Fulmer, Dorothy Elise---28 Jan 1920

Smith, Herbert Burke---Stephens, Grace Truman---15 Apr 1914

Smith, Hugh R---Stewart, Lydia (Brauer)---30 Jun 1917

Smith, James R---Nelson, Ingebord (Anderson)---26 Feb 1894

Smith, James R---Beaudry, Mary Louise (Metrice)---26 Oct 1910

Smith, John---McCarty, Hannah---18 Jan 1910

Smith, John Earl---Yandle, Vesta G---3 Jun 1919
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Smith, John M---Steik, Martha (Bernard)---2 Jan 1909

Smith, Karl L---Bennett, Ella---22 Mar 1921

Smith, Oren B---Smith, Mina G---4 Nov 1900

Smith, Perry Henry---Duncan, Minnie Estella---30 Jun 1908

Smith, Robert S---Battles, Agnes L---14 Nov 1893

Smith, Robert T---Lammon, Clara A (Pease)---20 Aug 1893

Smith, Robert Thomas---Reager, Maria H (Glass)---30 Jul 1897

Smith, Victor R---Maddox, Clara L---2 May 1894

Smith, William---Chambers,
Laura O---8 Feb 1899

Snelling, Arthur J---Fisher, Beatrice---20 Sep 1919

Snelling, James Joseph---Mahaffey, Annie E (Cook)---17 Mar 1918

Snyder, Joe---Epperson, Hazel May---2 Mar 1914

Spaids, Floyd---Cooley, Alta---5 Apr 1913

Spath, George W---Webb, Lydia M (Hartsel)---28 Sep 1916
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Spease, Frank L---Hand, Amelia C (McFall)---30 Jul 1911

Spies, John---Diimmel, Minnie E ---29 Aug 1916

Spina, Michele---Castellaria, Virginia---2 Oct 1920

St Clair, Henry---Kalappa, Elsie---28 Jan 1902

St Clair, Henry---Scott, Annie F---1 Jul 1916

Stage, J Dill---Tolford, Anna Bell---20 Apr 1892

Stanley, Grant Edward---Tuson, Eva Annie---16 Sep 1899

Stares, Herbert---Bushnell, Iona (Kelly)---14 May 1912

Steik, August---Epperson, Hazel E---9 Jan 1908

Steik, Christopher---Laird,
Leona---15 Aug 1904

Steik, Frederick Charles---Bernard, Martha E---28 Apr 1903

Stephens, Charles Beverly---Spaulding, Lettie B (Fairwether)---13 Oct 1919

Stephens, Chester R ---Martell, Claire---27 Apr 1914

Stevens, George W---Heard, Hannah---1 Aug 1896
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Stevens, John---Draper, Emma
Elizabeth---25 Nov 1896

Stewart, James A---Zaccardo, Julia---1 Jan 1912

Stiles, Harry Brooks---Willson, Gertrude L---26 Jun 1915

Stockhammer, Joseph---Frank, Sopha (Raney)---19 Jan 1920

Stockwell, Charles E---Waldrip, Hulda Catherine (Rice)---15 May 1912

Stone, Ellsworth Buffurn---Haworth, Maude Gertrude ---30 Jun 1901

Stone, Ellsworth N---Smith, Sarah---24 Mar 1917

Stovall, William---Mahirter, Lizzie---25 Dec 1901

Strachan, John W---Mac Farland, Maudie I---25 Dec 1899

Stratton, Roy---Curries, Lela---29 Mar 1919

Stringham, Charles A---Laufeld, Auguste T H (Luchke)---21 Oct 1900

Strother, William Thomas---Davis, Lydia A---7 Feb 1895

Stroup, Wilbert K---Machenheimer, Emma S---11 Dec 1899

Sturdevant, Gilbert---Donahue, Hannah Ellen---15 Oct 1911



94

Clallam County Washington Marriages 1891-1921

Sturdevant, John A---Brown, Zealandia F---23 Dec 1920

Sturdevant, Norman---Hitch, Blanche---14 Oct 1900

Sturm, Christian---Richter, Wilhelmina K---27 Feb 1897

Sullivan, Michael---Chubby, Mary---2 Aug 1894

Sumrill, Wesley R---Taggart, Leora---19 Oct 1918

Sutton, Louis D---Holt, Dora---4 Apr 1913

Swan, Charlie---Anderson, Ruth---30 Mar 1909

Swank, Samuel W---Frank, Marie J---13 Nov 1920

Swanson, Romey Nels---Mills, Mary Florence---17 Feb 1914

Swanton, Frederick G---Swanton, E May (Hoffman)---27 Aug 1913

Sweet, Jacob S---Carter, Annie (Wack)---14 Mar 1905

Sykes, Geo F---Mock, Mary Julia---18 Oct 1898

T

Taft, Cyril Edmund---Boyd, Esta Lillian---13 Dec 1911
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Talbot, George---Colby, Alice---19 Jun 1892

Talley, Elvin L---Drake, Valeria---9 Aug 1920

Taylor, Archa N---Ware,
Grace M---27 Dec 1893

Taylor, Clyde McPheron---Edgington, Goldie---29 Jun 1917

Taylor, Cory C---Schenk, Mathilda---22 Aug 1911

Taylor, Henry---McNally, Edith---23 Dec 1911

Taylor, Joseph H---Sill, Jennie E (Revelles)---11 Jul 1919

Taylor, Philemon---Anstey, Libbie---21 Jul 1898

Teed, Roy Alvin---Burbank, Ethel Blanche---15 Feb 1921

Tennant, Charles---MacInnes, Mary Janet---7 Jun 1906

Thomas, Augustus N---Blaicher, Josie (Pace)---7 May 1919

Thomas, Burton H---Mables, Myrtle---12 Dec 1919

Thomas, Earl Anson---Johnson, Nellie---11 Oct 1916

Thompson, Cephas---Klub, Kay-e---20 Jun 1905
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Thompson, Cephas---Johnson, Wyaach---16 Nov 1914

Thompson, Clinton M---Severance, Pearl---13 May 1909

Thompson, John W---Wahtala,
Kaisa---1 Mar 1893

Thompson, John W---Ayers, Isadore J---17 Aug 1912

Thompson, Lewis---Graham, Theresa---25 Oct 1899

Thompson, Willie---Cook, Alice---9 Apr 1899

Tiffany, James M---Young, Bessie (Maddux)---8 Jan 1903

Till, Frank A---Black, Alma Irene---5 Oct 1915

Tiller, Thos---Cameron, Bessie---21 Sep 1911

Todd, George A---Dalton, Ethel A---21 Jun 1920

Toler, Ralph Morton---King, Cordie Alice---2 Dec 1908

Tolke, Ernst---Owens, Mary J (Stovall)---3 Oct 1918

Tompkins, John E---Hahn, Helen Muriel---29 Jun 1914

Tousley, Raymond H---Humphrey, Jessie W (McLeod)---22 Oct 1920
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Towne, Arthur Clyde---Roberson, Fanchon B---23 May 1915

Towne, Leslie B---Govan, Lucella---11 Dec 1906

Tripp, Stephen Ira---Govan, Barbara June---7 Oct 1920

Troy, John W---Lewis,
Minerva Elizabeth---14 Dec 1892

Trudeau, Joseph---McRoberts, Eva---20 Feb 1917

Trumbull, Allan MacAntee---DeVol, Julia Annette---22 Nov 1910

Tucker, Dan---Kates, Virgina---9 Oct 1909

Turkington, George H---Herrick, Allie E---15 Jun 1904

Turner, John R---Matson, Lou (Maddox)---17 Jul 1918

Turner, John Rolland---Turner, Ella F (Cooper)---13 Mar 1919

Turner, Samuel S---Church, Grace L---21 Sep 1904

Tuttle, Earl W---Diimmel, Rose F---12 Aug 1912

Tuttle, Forrest A---McMillen, Emma May---21 Dec 1914

Tyler, Royal Harrison---Smith, Jennie May---25 Nov 1892
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Tyson, John---Williams, Mrs Charles---14 Dec 1906

U

Underhill, Claude E---Skinner, Mamie A---25 Jun 1919

V

Vail, Burrell---Clevenger, Clara---3 Jan 1916

Vail, Clyde---Clinebeck, Anna---30 Nov 1916

Vail, Thos. H---Burgess,
Mary Ellen---28 Aug 1920

Vail, Walter E---Ingram, Bessie (Davidson)---7 Oct 1920

Valson, John L---Peterson, Olga---18 Feb 1919

Van Allen, William Evard---Guptill,
Margaret Emily---14 Dec 1898

Van Berkel, Adrian---Verwegen, Frances---10 Nov 1913

Van Brunt, Wm---Myers, Margaret---5 Sep 1917

Van Decar, Henry S---Norris, Annie (Wayland)---6 Oct 1903

Van Winkle, Paul Ferris---Clements, Jessie M---4 Sep 1920
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Vankirk, Samuel---Jessen, Rose (Esperson)---5 Jul 1913

Vasilatos, Tom---Pappas, Anna---18 Jan 1916

Vaughn, Marion W---Alton, Ruth---8 May 1920

Voitus, M C---Klaunig, Clara A---30 Dec 1891

W

Wachendorf, Henry M---Ward, Stella---18 Nov 1918

Wade, Carl W---Leyh, Margaret---18 May 1914

Wagner, Frank G---Spaulding, Ethel May---4 Nov 1916

Wagner, Thaddeus---Burrowes, Anna Jane---16 Nov 1897

Wahlgren, Carl Edward---Morgenthaler, Blanche Mable---31 Oct 1916

Wait, Ernest---Bowman,
Lillian---26 Nov 1903

Wait, Martin---Doty,
Floy---26 Nov 1903

Wait, Miles S---Bernard,
Matilda---1 Jun 1904
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Waldrip, Albert Kay---Faherty, Mary Josephine---13 Jan 1918

Waldron, Philip W---Moniz,
Mary---30 Aug 1917

Walker, Arthur---Stakemiller, June D---4 Mar 1911

Wallace, James Watson---Strang, Phyllis S---4 Mar 1918

Walleitner, Leo H---McDowell, Marguerite---27 May 1919

Wallis, George E---Nestle, Harriet---4 Aug 1912

Walp, George H---Morton, Mary Elizabeth (Myers)---6 Jul 1915

Walton, Albert---Wetherell, Amelia---19 Apr 1921

Ward, Eli---Major, Hattie---21 Nov 1920

Ward, Frank Thomas---Williams, Adaline---31 Jan 1919

Ward, Fred H---Sevey, Gertie Fae---12 Jun 1907

Ward, Grant Oliver---Hamilton, Della---1 Aug 1908

Ward, Herman---Jackson, Agnes---8 Feb 1905

Ward, J A---Markishtum, Jennie---19 Feb 1914
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Ward, Jack---Parker, Matilda---11 Aug 1905

Ward, John A---Grennan, Alice---2 Apr 1907

Ward, John M---Hamilton,
Alma Maud---22 Feb 1903

Ward, William W---Clark, Ruth Imogene---26 Aug 1914

Ware, Emery---Patterson, Nettie---28 Dec 1904

Ware, Emory L---Thomas, Olive A---5 Jul 1917

Ware, William Joule---Love, Mary Jane---12 Jul 1899

Warner, Charles S---Fowler, Elizabeth Jane---3 Mar 1917

Warner, Ray C---McLaughlin, Vera V---4 Nov 1907

Warren, Courtlandt---McRoberts, Laura Ellen---20 Mar 1920

Warren, James Wilbur---Finch,
Jennie Ethel---18 Nov 1909

Wasankari, Matti---Juola, Mary Hilda---15 Oct 1893

Watne, Tom---Watne, Mrs Bessie (Pace)---1 Sep 1920

Watson, Earl Donald---Pollok, Ina---26 Oct 1919
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Watson, Guy---Hendrickson, Josie---12 Jul 1917

Wattles, John M---Hooper, Iva B---2 Dec 1909

Webber, Ernest---Daum, Annie---15 Sep 1897

Webberhard, Charles---Ward, Mrs. May---30 Aug 1919

Weber, Wm---Hopkins, Helen E---26 Aug 1908

Weberhard---Tse Bia---3 Jul 1893

Weberhart, Charlie---Jim, Mrs. Lighthouse---16 Oct 1920

Webster, Elmer Charles---Airth, Leila E---4 Mar 1921

Webster, Frank---Jimmie, Minnie---10 Feb 1897

Webster, Jim (James)---Howard, Emily---14 Nov 1897

Webster, Samuel---Whitmore, Clara Bell---23 Apr 1920

Weekley, John L---Martin, Rachel---25 Aug 1911

Weel, John S---Boe, Anna---21 Nov 1916

Weigel, George A---Miller, Rena Christina (Lollick)---7 Jan 1921
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Weir, Frank Elias---Erickson, Augusta Josephine---12 Jun 1900

Weiss, John Wm---Harrington, Ada---2 Dec 1916

Weisse, Carl P---Welch, Ethel M---1 Jul 1917

Wells, William Virgil---Wolverton, Verna Lillian---27 Dec 1916

Welsh, William D---Brock, Florence G---1 Jan 1917

Welter, John Eugene---Nichols, Stella May---7Jun 1900

Wendling, Friedrich---Erb, Eva---14 Oct 1914

Wentworth, Arthur V---Merchant, Maude---27 Apr 1909

Werner, Joseph---Werner, Elizabeth ---29 Oct 1915

Westbrook, Glenn E---Harrington, Mildred Clara---13 Sep 1908

Westbrook, Lewis---Richter, Hildegarde---8 Sep 1892

Wetherell, George William---Evans, Dorothy Hurst (Croker)---11 Nov 1920

Wheeler, Howard---Talcas, Mary---1 Jun1903

Wheeler, Milo---Coleman, Flevie J---11 Jun 1914

Whipple, Frank---Parker, Orten Gay---22 Jun 1910
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Whitcomb, Royal A---Merchant, Olive A---18 Jul 1903

Whitcomb, Wm A---Iverson, Louisa M---8 Nov 1915

White, Fred M---Wehrli, Ruth Marie---26 Jun 1917

White, Horace---Stewart, Kate Odell---6 Nov 1901

White, Jilson---Shaffer, Velma V---24 Jun 1908

White, Tim---McGee, Mrs.---14 Jul 1906

Whitney, William W---Burns, Lillian Victoria Beryl---25 Sep 1919

Whittingslow, Joseph---Gonsales, Virginia---11 May 1904

Whitwell, Thos. Stanley---Smith, Gertrude E---9 Apr 1914

Wiborg, John R A---Hooker, Hazel E---29 May 1918

Wickersham, Hugh---Hickey, Lenore Rose---8 Nov 1919

Widger, Roy---Munn, Gladys Rebecca---29 Jan 1921

Wilber, LeRoy G---Shotwell, Esther Mable---12 Aug 1908

Wilber, Samuel A---Ryan, Charlotte G (Edgington)---7 Oct 1908
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Wilcox, Burgess G---McLaughlin,
Olivia E---21 Oct 1891

Wilcox, Frank---Betts, Iva Myrl (Reed)---8 Jan 1919

Wilcox, Scott S---Boggess, Leonora---26 Dec 1891

Wilder, Albert---Jones, Mary V---27 Jan 1921

Wilder, Elmer---Grimit, Anna---5 Oct 1910

Wilder, William P---Long, Inez---27 Mar 1904

Wiley, Perry J---McDonald, Edna W---2 May 1894

Wilke, Diedrich---Steik, Pauline---23 May 1900

Wilkes, James A---Singleton, Ida L T---16 Nov 1893

Wilkins, Fred A---McFadden, Pearl Henrietta---29 Sep 1897

Willan, Robert---Wilder, Annie---6 Oct 1920

Williams, Mark---Jackson, Sally---4 Feb 1904

Williams, Paul---Eastman, Daisy---12 Dec 1918

Willson, John Harrison---Stakemiller,
Pearl---7 Jun1911
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Wilson, Cliff R---Leyendecker, Mary E---2 Jul 1910

Wilson, Daniel---Collings, Margaret E---24 Nov 1914

Wilson, Earl C---Marsh, Mary L---16 Nov 1908

Wilson, John A---Shields, E Zoa---19 Sep 1895

Wilson, John C---McFarland, Alice H---28 Jan 1895

Wilson, John C---Crowder, Elizabeth R---16 Mar 1915

Window, Thomas P---Burgman, Vera B---15 Jan 1920

Wing, Ralph---Gould, Ruth---6 Sep 1913

Winston, Clifford---Epperson, Lela---11 Apr 1914

Winters, John Sherman---Emery,
Lottie G---5 Dec 1910

Winters, Oscar H---Bradshaw, Fannie E---20 Oct 1904

Winters, Robert G---Danz, Theresa---31 Aug 1912

Wissman, William Edward---Norris, Emma C---29 Apr 1914

Witham, Walter J---Wilkinson, Florence K---2 May 1914
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Withrow, John A---Ware, Alice
S---29 Aug 1899

Witner, Freeman A---Stone, Ruth---5 Mar 1893

Wolverton, Clay Ansley---Anderson, Signe---5 Jun 1920

Wood, Dan---Allen, Mary (Hall)---21 Apr 1921

Wood, Daniel---Allen, Annie---25 Mar 1895

Wood, Richard---Ulmer, Elizabeth---25 Sep 1912

Woodard, Jesse W---MacKechnie, Lucy M---1 Feb 1917

Wooding, James Benjamin---Harbaugh, Alfreda G---24 Dec 1915

Woods, Perry J---Sullivan, Jessie---4 Oct 1905

Woodward, Richard---Staley, Ola (Pratt)---9 Sep 1918

Wooten, James William---Tudor, Fanny (Davis)---29 Dec 1892

Wournell, Hallard---Millar, Ida May (Buchanan)---16 Mar 1916

Wright, Fred---McFarland, Charlotte B---12 Oct 1913

Wright, Leroy Andrew---Cozens, Ruth Winifred---26 Apr 1916
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Wyckoff, William Henry---Carpenter, Phrona B---2 Aug 1893

Y

Yandle, J Sylvester---Doty, Althea---23 May 1900

York, Peter---Whitham, Jennie (Grant)---22 Oct 1919

Young, George---Ellabush, Esther (Tallacus)---10 Apr 1917

Young, Hansen H---Shaw, Frances O---9 Mar 1920

Young, Wesley J---Chapman, Lucy E---2 Jul 1914

Youngblood, John Emsley---Webster, Minnie---15 Jan 1895

Z

Zaccardo, John---Fritz, Della---6 Jun 1911

Zimmerman, Gabe S---Rogers, Sadie A---9 Dec 1920

Zink, Edmund---Jensen, Evva---24 Jun 1913

Zweekhorst, Herman---Monroe, Marie (Plummer)---13 May 1919


